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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Meet name: 04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Location (City): Wien, Floridsdorf  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.03.2016 - 13.03.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: City Aquatic Centre Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - Friday, 11. March 2016, 11.03.2016

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The control room Mr. ROTT, Florian LSVW Wien Zeitmessung
2 Time system operator Mr. NEIDHART, Lorenz LSVW
3 The referees Mr. BÄR, Walter Sen. SUW Wien Schiedrichter
4 Judges of Stroke Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
5 The starters Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
6 The timekeepers Mrs. DJENO, Magdalena LSVW
7 Mrs. LEPRICH, Eva LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
8 Mr. ZILLINGER, Helmut LSVW Wien Zielrichter
9 Mrs. ROTT-POUSEK, Barbara LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

10 Mrs. HELLMANN, Doris LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
11 Mr. HELLMANN, Christian LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
12 The inspector of turns Mr. KRETINGER, Manfred LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
13 Mr. BEYBEL, Gerd LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

Keine Stoppuhren und Trillerpfeifen vorhanden.

Signature secretary Signature referee



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 11.03.2016 18:12 - Page 2

04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 1 Women, 800m Freestyle 1991 and older
11.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 10:00.67 795
100m: 1:12.53 1:12.53 300m: 3:43.22 1:15.56 500m: 6:14.77 1:15.86 700m: 8:46.27 1:15.47
200m: 2:27.66 1:15.13 400m: 4:58.91 1:15.69 600m: 7:30.80 1:16.03 800m: 10:00.67 1:14.40

2. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 13:07.38 783
100m: 1:29.83 1:29.83 300m: 4:49.60 1:40.50 500m: 8:09.81 1:39.51 700m: 11:30.70 1:40.12
200m: 3:09.10 1:39.27 400m: 6:30.30 1:40.70 600m: 9:50.58 1:40.77 800m: 13:07.38 1:36.68

3. CHOUN, Corinna 87 SC Hakoah Wien 11:08.15 577
100m: 1:19.38 1:19.38 300m: 4:08.41 1:24.84 500m: 6:57.89 1:25.02 700m: 9:46.82 1:24.20
200m: 2:43.57 1:24.19 400m: 5:32.87 1:24.46 600m: 8:22.62 1:24.73 800m: 11:08.15 1:21.33

4. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 12:11.21 512
100m: 1:22.87 1:22.87 300m: 4:28.67 1:32.69 500m: 7:34.37 1:32.36 700m: 10:41.26 1:33.64
200m: 2:55.98 1:33.11 400m: 6:02.01 1:33.34 600m: 9:07.62 1:33.25 800m: 12:11.21 1:29.95

5. ROGL, Astrid 73 SC Hakoah Wien 12:31.26 448
100m: 1:24.81 1:24.81 300m: 4:35.29 1:35.47 500m: 7:47.35 1:35.76 700m: 10:59.22 1:35.54
200m: 2:59.82 1:35.01 400m: 6:11.59 1:36.30 600m: 9:23.68 1:36.33 800m: 12:31.26 1:32.04

6. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 13:03.64 416
100m: 1:30.90 1:30.90 300m: 4:50.19 1:40.53 500m: 8:10.38 1:39.81 700m: 11:29.00 1:39.89
200m: 3:09.66 1:38.76 400m: 6:30.57 1:40.38 600m: 9:49.11 1:38.73 800m: 13:03.64 1:34.64

7. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 12:50.45 415
100m: 1:28.34 1:28.34 300m: 4:43.83 1:38.12 500m: 8:00.63 1:38.66 700m: 11:15.97 1:36.95
200m: 3:05.71 1:37.37 400m: 6:21.97 1:38.14 600m: 9:39.02 1:38.39 800m: 12:50.45 1:34.48

8. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 13:08.20 409
100m: 1:29.10 1:29.10 300m: 4:48.69 1:39.98 500m: 8:09.87 1:40.53 700m: 11:31.25 1:40.87
200m: 3:08.71 1:39.61 400m: 6:29.34 1:40.65 600m: 9:50.38 1:40.51 800m: 13:08.20 1:36.95

9. LOSCHMIDT, Nina 81 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 13:24.56 348
100m: 1:26.51 1:26.51 300m: 4:50.08 1:42.52 500m: 8:14.00 1:42.04 700m: 11:40.96 1:42.68
200m: 3:07.56 1:41.05 400m: 6:31.96 1:41.88 600m: 9:58.28 1:44.28 800m: 13:24.56 1:43.60

10. GREINER, Ulrike 73 Wiener Sport Club 13:58.58 322
100m: 1:34.01 1:34.01 300m: 5:07.65 1:48.02 500m: 8:41.85 1:47.12 700m: 12:14.81 1:45.97
200m: 3:19.63 1:45.62 400m: 6:54.73 1:47.08 600m: 10:28.84 1:46.99 800m: 13:58.58 1:43.77

11. GLOGGNITZER, Sylvia 69 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 15:50.38 222
100m: 1:43.73 1:43.73 300m: 5:36.49 1:58.72 500m: 9:39.19 2:01.25 700m: 13:46.80 2:03.91
200m: 3:37.77 1:54.04 400m: 7:37.94 2:01.45 600m: 11:42.89 2:03.70 800m: 15:50.38 2:03.58

International Rating

1. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 11:03.59 1035
100m: 1:15.95 1:15.95 300m: 4:07.66 1:25.26 500m: 6:55.65 1:23.72 700m: 9:42.60 1:23.86
200m: 2:42.40 1:26.45 400m: 5:31.93 1:24.27 600m: 8:18.74 1:23.09 800m: 11:03.59 1:20.99

2. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 10:00.67 795
100m: 1:12.53 1:12.53 300m: 3:43.22 1:15.56 500m: 6:14.77 1:15.86 700m: 8:46.27 1:15.47
200m: 2:27.66 1:15.13 400m: 4:58.91 1:15.69 600m: 7:30.80 1:16.03 800m: 10:00.67 1:14.40

3. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 13:07.38 783
100m: 1:29.83 1:29.83 300m: 4:49.60 1:40.50 500m: 8:09.81 1:39.51 700m: 11:30.70 1:40.12
200m: 3:09.10 1:39.27 400m: 6:30.30 1:40.70 600m: 9:50.58 1:40.77 800m: 13:07.38 1:36.68

4. RIGO, Melinda 84 Vasas Sport Club 11:09.89 643
100m: 1:17.42 1:17.42 300m: 4:08.12 1:25.57 500m: 6:58.50 1:25.32 700m: 9:48.37 1:24.67
200m: 2:42.55 1:25.13 400m: 5:33.18 1:25.06 600m: 8:23.70 1:25.20 800m: 11:09.89 1:21.52

5. KATALIN, Fleischhacker 58 Union SC Eisenstadt 13:25.92 578
100m: 1:33.31 1:33.31 300m: 4:55.50 1:41.84 500m: 8:21.36 1:43.69 700m: 11:46.99 1:42.30
200m: 3:13.66 1:40.35 400m: 6:37.67 1:42.17 600m: 10:04.69 1:43.33 800m: 13:25.92 1:38.93
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 1, Women, 800m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time

6. CHOUN, Corinna 87 SC Hakoah Wien 11:08.15 577
100m: 1:19.38 1:19.38 300m: 4:08.41 1:24.84 500m: 6:57.89 1:25.02 700m: 9:46.82 1:24.20
200m: 2:43.57 1:24.19 400m: 5:32.87 1:24.46 600m: 8:22.62 1:24.73 800m: 11:08.15 1:21.33

7. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 15:10.08 527
100m: 1:42.03 1:42.03 300m: 5:31.46 1:55.61 500m: 9:24.20 1:56.88 700m: 13:16.92 1:56.71
200m: 3:35.85 1:53.82 400m: 7:27.32 1:55.86 600m: 11:20.21 1:56.01 800m: 15:10.08 1:53.16

8. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 12:11.21 512
100m: 1:22.87 1:22.87 300m: 4:28.67 1:32.69 500m: 7:34.37 1:32.36 700m: 10:41.26 1:33.64
200m: 2:55.98 1:33.11 400m: 6:02.01 1:33.34 600m: 9:07.62 1:33.25 800m: 12:11.21 1:29.95

9. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 12:25.13 459
100m: 1:25.29 1:25.29 300m: 4:34.10 1:35.05 500m: 7:44.69 1:35.65 700m: 10:53.36 1:33.82
200m: 2:59.05 1:33.76 400m: 6:09.04 1:34.94 600m: 9:19.54 1:34.85 800m: 12:25.13 1:31.77

10. ROGL, Astrid 73 SC Hakoah Wien 12:31.26 448
100m: 1:24.81 1:24.81 300m: 4:35.29 1:35.47 500m: 7:47.35 1:35.76 700m: 10:59.22 1:35.54
200m: 2:59.82 1:35.01 400m: 6:11.59 1:36.30 600m: 9:23.68 1:36.33 800m: 12:31.26 1:32.04

11. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 13:03.64 416
100m: 1:30.90 1:30.90 300m: 4:50.19 1:40.53 500m: 8:10.38 1:39.81 700m: 11:29.00 1:39.89
200m: 3:09.66 1:38.76 400m: 6:30.57 1:40.38 600m: 9:49.11 1:38.73 800m: 13:03.64 1:34.64

12. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 12:50.45 415
100m: 1:28.34 1:28.34 300m: 4:43.83 1:38.12 500m: 8:00.63 1:38.66 700m: 11:15.97 1:36.95
200m: 3:05.71 1:37.37 400m: 6:21.97 1:38.14 600m: 9:39.02 1:38.39 800m: 12:50.45 1:34.48

13. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 13:08.20 409
100m: 1:29.10 1:29.10 300m: 4:48.69 1:39.98 500m: 8:09.87 1:40.53 700m: 11:31.25 1:40.87
200m: 3:08.71 1:39.61 400m: 6:29.34 1:40.65 600m: 9:50.38 1:40.51 800m: 13:08.20 1:36.95

14. LOSCHMIDT, Nina 81 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 13:24.56 348
100m: 1:26.51 1:26.51 300m: 4:50.08 1:42.52 500m: 8:14.00 1:42.04 700m: 11:40.96 1:42.68
200m: 3:07.56 1:41.05 400m: 6:31.96 1:41.88 600m: 9:58.28 1:44.28 800m: 13:24.56 1:43.60

15. GREINER, Ulrike 73 Wiener Sport Club 13:58.58 322
100m: 1:34.01 1:34.01 300m: 5:07.65 1:48.02 500m: 8:41.85 1:47.12 700m: 12:14.81 1:45.97
200m: 3:19.63 1:45.62 400m: 6:54.73 1:47.08 600m: 10:28.84 1:46.99 800m: 13:58.58 1:43.77

16. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 16:46.33 296
100m: 1:57.42 1:57.42 300m: 6:13.91 2:07.67 500m: 10:28.81 2:07.62 700m: 14:42.22 2:07.35
200m: 4:06.24 2:08.82 400m: 8:21.19 2:07.28 600m: 12:34.87 2:06.06 800m: 16:46.33 2:04.11

17. GLOGGNITZER, Sylvia 69 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 15:50.38 222
100m: 1:43.73 1:43.73 300m: 5:36.49 1:58.72 500m: 9:39.19 2:01.25 700m: 13:46.80 2:03.91
200m: 3:37.77 1:54.04 400m: 7:37.94 2:01.45 600m: 11:42.89 2:03.70 800m: 15:50.38 2:03.58

Event 2 Men, 1500m Freestyle 1991 and older
11.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien 22:29.12 859
100m: 1:22.18 1:22.18 500m: 7:23.41 1:30.63 900m: 13:28.54 1:31.27 1300m: 19:32.33 1:30.69
200m: 2:52.13 1:29.95 600m: 8:54.94 1:31.53 1000m: 14:59.98 1:31.44 1400m: 21:03.07 1:30.74
300m: 4:22.37 1:30.24 700m: 10:26.50 1:31.56 1100m: 16:30.86 1:30.88 1500m: 22:29.12 1:26.05
400m: 5:52.78 1:30.41 800m: 11:57.27 1:30.77 1200m: 18:01.64 1:30.78

2. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 25:12.84 665
100m: 1:31.51 1:31.51 500m: 8:17.98 1:41.93 900m: 15:01.61 1:41.27 1300m: 21:51.59 1:42.44
200m: 3:13.32 1:41.81 600m: 9:59.15 1:41.17 1000m: 16:43.05 1:41.44 1400m: 23:33.97 1:42.38
300m: 4:54.52 1:41.20 700m: 11:39.49 1:40.34 1100m: 18:25.51 1:42.46 1500m: 25:12.84 1:38.87
400m: 6:36.05 1:41.53 800m: 13:20.34 1:40.85 1200m: 20:09.15 1:43.64
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, Viennese Rating

Rank YB Time

3. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 19:10.81 634
100m: 1:11.67 1:11.67 500m: 6:15.67 1:16.70 900m: 11:24.82 1:17.42 1300m: 16:35.41 1:17.77
200m: 2:26.35 1:14.68 600m: 7:32.35 1:16.68 1000m: 12:42.20 1:17.38 1400m: 17:53.27 1:17.86
300m: 3:42.35 1:16.00 700m: 8:49.75 1:17.40 1100m: 13:59.61 1:17.41 1500m: 19:10.81 1:17.54
400m: 4:58.97 1:16.62 800m: 10:07.40 1:17.65 1200m: 15:17.64 1:18.03

4. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 19:49.36 609
100m: 1:11.46 1:11.46 500m: 6:28.31 1:20.22 900m: 11:46.77 1:20.08 1300m: 17:09.69 1:21.22
200m: 2:30.40 1:18.94 600m: 7:48.11 1:19.80 1000m: 13:07.28 1:20.51 1400m: 18:31.43 1:21.74
300m: 3:49.03 1:18.63 700m: 9:07.21 1:19.10 1100m: 14:27.45 1:20.17 1500m: 19:49.36 1:17.93
400m: 5:08.09 1:19.06 800m: 10:26.69 1:19.48 1200m: 15:48.47 1:21.02

5. HANDSCHUR, Michael 77 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 21:41.85 467
100m: 1:15.43 1:15.43 500m: 7:03.49 1:27.43 900m: 12:55.69 1:28.42 1300m: 18:48.84 1:28.76
200m: 2:40.78 1:25.35 600m: 8:31.49 1:28.00 1000m: 14:23.46 1:27.77 1400m: 20:17.58 1:28.74
300m: 4:07.72 1:26.94 700m: 9:59.18 1:27.69 1100m: 15:51.77 1:28.31 1500m: 21:41.85 1:24.27
400m: 5:36.06 1:28.34 800m: 11:27.27 1:28.09 1200m: 17:20.08 1:28.31

6. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 21:11.14 442
100m: 1:17.02 1:17.02 500m: 6:54.93 1:25.41 900m: 12:37.42 1:25.84 1300m: 18:21.69 1:26.19
200m: 2:39.79 1:22.77 600m: 8:20.33 1:25.40 1000m: 14:03.65 1:26.23 1400m: 19:47.83 1:26.14
300m: 4:04.28 1:24.49 700m: 9:46.22 1:25.89 1100m: 15:29.25 1:25.60 1500m: 21:11.14 1:23.31
400m: 5:29.52 1:25.24 800m: 11:11.58 1:25.36 1200m: 16:55.50 1:26.25

7. PLATTNER, Christian 80 SC Hakoah Wien 22:28.43 420
100m: 1:17.78 1:17.78 500m: 7:12.24 1:30.68 900m: 13:19.45 1:32.01 1300m: 19:27.76 1:32.04
200m: 2:43.56 1:25.78 600m: 8:43.52 1:31.28 1000m: 14:51.93 1:32.48 1400m: 21:01.00 1:33.24
300m: 4:12.00 1:28.44 700m: 10:15.38 1:31.86 1100m: 16:23.62 1:31.69 1500m: 22:28.43 1:27.43
400m: 5:41.56 1:29.56 800m: 11:47.44 1:32.06 1200m: 17:55.72 1:32.10

8. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 23:07.58 383
100m: 1:23.41 1:23.41 500m: 7:38.81 1:33.68 900m: 13:51.39 1:32.75 1300m: 20:06.16 1:32.70
200m: 2:56.27 1:32.86 600m: 9:12.08 1:33.27 1000m: 15:25.38 1:33.99 1400m: 21:39.81 1:33.65
300m: 4:30.95 1:34.68 700m: 10:45.52 1:33.44 1100m: 16:58.93 1:33.55 1500m: 23:07.58 1:27.77
400m: 6:05.13 1:34.18 800m: 12:18.64 1:33.12 1200m: 18:33.46 1:34.53

9. ABILA, Christian 88 Wiener Sport Club 24:01.82 303
100m: 1:14.77 1:14.77 500m: 7:35.73 1:40.10 900m: 14:13.86 1:40.92 1300m: 20:51.49 1:39.72
200m: 2:42.95 1:28.18 600m: 9:15.34 1:39.61 1000m: 15:55.21 1:41.35 1400m: 22:29.56 1:38.07
300m: 4:17.45 1:34.50 700m: 10:54.52 1:39.18 1100m: 17:32.95 1:37.74 1500m: 24:01.82 1:32.26
400m: 5:55.63 1:38.18 800m: 12:32.94 1:38.42 1200m: 19:11.77 1:38.82

International Rating

1. MOLNAR, Gergely 80 Vasas Sport Club 17:42.59 859
100m: 1:06.18 1:06.18 500m: 5:50.70 1:11.87 900m: 10:36.48 1:11.78 1300m: 15:21.78 1:10.69
200m: 2:16.87 1:10.69 600m: 7:02.51 1:11.81 1000m: 11:47.89 1:11.41 1400m: 16:32.51 1:10.73
300m: 3:28.00 1:11.13 700m: 8:13.56 1:11.05 1100m: 12:59.62 1:11.73 1500m: 17:42.59 1:10.08
400m: 4:38.83 1:10.83 800m: 9:24.70 1:11.14 1200m: 14:11.09 1:11.47

FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien 22:29.12 859
100m: 1:22.18 1:22.18 500m: 7:23.41 1:30.63 900m: 13:28.54 1:31.27 1300m: 19:32.33 1:30.69
200m: 2:52.13 1:29.95 600m: 8:54.94 1:31.53 1000m: 14:59.98 1:31.44 1400m: 21:03.07 1:30.74
300m: 4:22.37 1:30.24 700m: 10:26.50 1:31.56 1100m: 16:30.86 1:30.88 1500m: 22:29.12 1:26.05
400m: 5:52.78 1:30.41 800m: 11:57.27 1:30.77 1200m: 18:01.64 1:30.78

3. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 25:12.84 665
100m: 1:31.51 1:31.51 500m: 8:17.98 1:41.93 900m: 15:01.61 1:41.27 1300m: 21:51.59 1:42.44
200m: 3:13.32 1:41.81 600m: 9:59.15 1:41.17 1000m: 16:43.05 1:41.44 1400m: 23:33.97 1:42.38
300m: 4:54.52 1:41.20 700m: 11:39.49 1:40.34 1100m: 18:25.51 1:42.46 1500m: 25:12.84 1:38.87
400m: 6:36.05 1:41.53 800m: 13:20.34 1:40.85 1200m: 20:09.15 1:43.64

4. POLANSKY, Vit 78 USK Praha 19:33.24 638
100m: 1:07.18 1:07.18 500m: 6:24.53 1:20.79 900m: 11:45.50 1:20.44 1300m: 17:04.24 1:18.38
200m: 2:24.74 1:17.56 600m: 7:45.81 1:21.28 1000m: 13:06.21 1:20.71 1400m: 18:22.74 1:18.50
300m: 3:43.42 1:18.68 700m: 9:05.94 1:20.13 1100m: 14:24.78 1:18.57 1500m: 19:33.24 1:10.50
400m: 5:03.74 1:20.32 800m: 10:25.06 1:19.12 1200m: 15:45.86 1:21.08
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 2, Men, 1500m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time

5. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 19:10.81 634
100m: 1:11.67 1:11.67 500m: 6:15.67 1:16.70 900m: 11:24.82 1:17.42 1300m: 16:35.41 1:17.77
200m: 2:26.35 1:14.68 600m: 7:32.35 1:16.68 1000m: 12:42.20 1:17.38 1400m: 17:53.27 1:17.86
300m: 3:42.35 1:16.00 700m: 8:49.75 1:17.40 1100m: 13:59.61 1:17.41 1500m: 19:10.81 1:17.54
400m: 4:58.97 1:16.62 800m: 10:07.40 1:17.65 1200m: 15:17.64 1:18.03

6. POLANSKY, Jiri 78 USK Praha 19:42.15 624
100m: 1:08.79 1:08.79 500m: 6:21.80 1:19.89 900m: 11:43.46 1:19.91 1300m: 17:06.52 1:20.81
200m: 2:23.92 1:15.13 600m: 7:42.73 1:20.93 1000m: 13:04.00 1:20.54 1400m: 18:26.82 1:20.30
300m: 3:42.27 1:18.35 700m: 9:03.72 1:20.99 1100m: 14:24.81 1:20.81 1500m: 19:42.15 1:15.33
400m: 5:01.91 1:19.64 800m: 10:23.55 1:19.83 1200m: 15:45.71 1:20.90

7. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 19:49.36 609
100m: 1:11.46 1:11.46 500m: 6:28.31 1:20.22 900m: 11:46.77 1:20.08 1300m: 17:09.69 1:21.22
200m: 2:30.40 1:18.94 600m: 7:48.11 1:19.80 1000m: 13:07.28 1:20.51 1400m: 18:31.43 1:21.74
300m: 3:49.03 1:18.63 700m: 9:07.21 1:19.10 1100m: 14:27.45 1:20.17 1500m: 19:49.36 1:17.93
400m: 5:08.09 1:19.06 800m: 10:26.69 1:19.48 1200m: 15:48.47 1:21.02

8. HANDSCHUR, Michael 77 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 21:41.85 467
100m: 1:15.43 1:15.43 500m: 7:03.49 1:27.43 900m: 12:55.69 1:28.42 1300m: 18:48.84 1:28.76
200m: 2:40.78 1:25.35 600m: 8:31.49 1:28.00 1000m: 14:23.46 1:27.77 1400m: 20:17.58 1:28.74
300m: 4:07.72 1:26.94 700m: 9:59.18 1:27.69 1100m: 15:51.77 1:28.31 1500m: 21:41.85 1:24.27
400m: 5:36.06 1:28.34 800m: 11:27.27 1:28.09 1200m: 17:20.08 1:28.31

9. SCHOERKHUBER, Berthold 87 ASV Wien 21:11.14 442
100m: 1:17.02 1:17.02 500m: 6:54.93 1:25.41 900m: 12:37.42 1:25.84 1300m: 18:21.69 1:26.19
200m: 2:39.79 1:22.77 600m: 8:20.33 1:25.40 1000m: 14:03.65 1:26.23 1400m: 19:47.83 1:26.14
300m: 4:04.28 1:24.49 700m: 9:46.22 1:25.89 1100m: 15:29.25 1:25.60 1500m: 21:11.14 1:23.31
400m: 5:29.52 1:25.24 800m: 11:11.58 1:25.36 1200m: 16:55.50 1:26.25

10. PLATTNER, Christian 80 SC Hakoah Wien 22:28.43 420
100m: 1:17.78 1:17.78 500m: 7:12.24 1:30.68 900m: 13:19.45 1:32.01 1300m: 19:27.76 1:32.04
200m: 2:43.56 1:25.78 600m: 8:43.52 1:31.28 1000m: 14:51.93 1:32.48 1400m: 21:01.00 1:33.24
300m: 4:12.00 1:28.44 700m: 10:15.38 1:31.86 1100m: 16:23.62 1:31.69 1500m: 22:28.43 1:27.43
400m: 5:41.56 1:29.56 800m: 11:47.44 1:32.06 1200m: 17:55.72 1:32.10

11. SCHOETTL, Robert 74 SV Woerthersee 22:19.31 412
100m: 1:22.18 1:22.18 500m: 7:22.53 1:30.64 900m: 13:22.66 1:30.11 1300m: 19:22.80 1:29.82
200m: 2:51.14 1:28.96 600m: 8:52.61 1:30.08 1000m: 14:52.79 1:30.13 1400m: 20:53.50 1:30.70
300m: 4:21.84 1:30.70 700m: 10:21.89 1:29.28 1100m: 16:23.41 1:30.62 1500m: 22:19.31 1:25.81
400m: 5:51.89 1:30.05 800m: 11:52.55 1:30.66 1200m: 17:52.98 1:29.57

12. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 23:07.58 383
100m: 1:23.41 1:23.41 500m: 7:38.81 1:33.68 900m: 13:51.39 1:32.75 1300m: 20:06.16 1:32.70
200m: 2:56.27 1:32.86 600m: 9:12.08 1:33.27 1000m: 15:25.38 1:33.99 1400m: 21:39.81 1:33.65
300m: 4:30.95 1:34.68 700m: 10:45.52 1:33.44 1100m: 16:58.93 1:33.55 1500m: 23:07.58 1:27.77
400m: 6:05.13 1:34.18 800m: 12:18.64 1:33.12 1200m: 18:33.46 1:34.53

13. LONGA, Peter 47 Vasas Sport Club 30:36.98 371
100m: 1:51.33 1:51.33 500m: 10:01.20 2:03.44 900m: 18:14.88 2:04.16 1300m: 26:31.66 2:04.03
200m: 3:52.27 2:00.94 600m: 12:03.91 2:02.71 1000m: 20:19.44 2:04.56 1400m: 28:35.65 2:03.99
300m: 5:54.25 2:01.98 700m: 14:07.20 2:03.29 1100m: 22:24.00 2:04.56 1500m: 30:36.98 2:01.33
400m: 7:57.76 2:03.51 800m: 16:10.72 2:03.52 1200m: 24:27.63 2:03.63

14. ABILA, Christian 88 Wiener Sport Club 24:01.82 303
100m: 1:14.77 1:14.77 500m: 7:35.73 1:40.10 900m: 14:13.86 1:40.92 1300m: 20:51.49 1:39.72
200m: 2:42.95 1:28.18 600m: 9:15.34 1:39.61 1000m: 15:55.21 1:41.35 1400m: 22:29.56 1:38.07
300m: 4:17.45 1:34.50 700m: 10:54.52 1:39.18 1100m: 17:32.95 1:37.74 1500m: 24:01.82 1:32.26
400m: 5:55.63 1:38.18 800m: 12:32.94 1:38.42 1200m: 19:11.77 1:38.82

DNS KUKHARYEV, Igor 66 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Meet name: 04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Location (City): Wien, Floridsdorf  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.03.2016 - 13.03.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: City Aquatic Centre Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 2 - Saturday, 12. March 2016, 12.03.2016

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The control room Mr. ROTT, Florian LSVW Wien Zeitmessung
2 Time system operator Mr. NEIDHART, Lorenz LSVW
3 The referees Mr. BÄR, Walter Sen. SUW Wien Schiedrichter
4 Judges of Stroke Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
5 The starters Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
6 The timekeepers Mrs. DJENO, Magdalena LSVW
7 Mrs. LEPRICH, Eva LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
8 Mr. ZILLINGER, Helmut LSVW Wien Zielrichter
9 Mrs. ROTT-POUSEK, Barbara LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

10 Mrs. HELLMANN, Doris LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
11 Mr. HELLMANN, Christian LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
12 The inspector of turns Mr. KRETINGER, Manfred LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
13 Mr. PAULA, Valentin LSVW
14 Mrs. PAULA, Ursula LSVW
15 Mr. BEYBEL, Gerd LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

Signature secretary Signature referee
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 3 Women, 50m Butterfly 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 36.31 631
2. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 35.52 547
3. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 36.81 534
4. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 36.87 490
5. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 40.07 414
6. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 42.53 392
7. MIKA, Patricia 90 ASV Wien 39.74 391
8. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 50.31 312
9. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 53.86 170

10. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 1:03.62 95
DSQ MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 41.75

G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

International Rating

1. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 30.51 952
2. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 34.96 931
3. ALTMANN, Ursula 62 USV Krems 34.60 729
4. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 36.31 631
5. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 35.39 580
6. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 41.18 569
7. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 35.52 547
8. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 36.81 534
9. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 36.87 490

10. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 40.07 414
11. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 39.39 401
12. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 42.53 392
13. MIKA, Patricia 90 ASV Wien 39.74 391
14. PAVLIKOVA, Alice 68 Swim Masters Zlin 41.07 390
15. CIRIVIRI, Sonja 89 SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt 40.81 361
16. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 50.31 312
17. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 53.86 170
18. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 1:03.62 95

DSQ MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 41.75
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 27.31 1026
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 27.69 984
3. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 29.94 779
4. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 30.36 747
5. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 29.88 633

DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 33.20 633
7. PAJEK, Arno 68 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 32.80 523
8. HAIDEN, Peter 54 ASV Wien 38.50 470
9. PFLEGER, Robert 61 The Mermaids 36.69 469
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly, Viennese Rating

Rank YB Time

10. BROSCH, Paul 62 ASV Wien 36.01 447
11. LUECKE, Thomas Harald 67 ASV Wien 35.60 409
12. KOBERGER, Peter 42 SC Hakoah Wien 45.99 360
13. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 35.46 355
14. STEPAN, Paul 73 SC Hakoah Wien 37.15 309
15. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 39.76 252

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 27.31 1026
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 27.69 984
3. GREGOR, Petr 73 Swimmpower Prague 26.08 894
4. BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 29.71 884
5. DORNAK, Vladimir 71 Swim Masters Zlin 27.78 862
6. GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek 32.48 832
7. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 29.94 779
8. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 30.36 747
9. TOTH, Csaba 69 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint 29.33 732

10. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 82 Eisenstaedter SU 25.90 688
11. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 29.88 633

DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 33.20 633
13. KAREL, Richard 62 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi32.37 616
14. KOHOUT, Petr 78 Swim Masters Zlin 30.23 611
15. NAGELE, Michael 47 Tiroler Wassersportverein 36.59 582
16. KOROBOV, Peter 64 AQUATICS Nitra 33.28 567
17. STEKER, Karel 81 Swim Masters Zlin 31.38 546
18. POETSCH, Marko 72 SG EISENSTRASSE					 31.09 528
19. GRIGALEK, Gabor 65 Budapesti Delfinek 34.17 524
20. PAJEK, Arno 68 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 32.80 523
21. KOLAR, Jiri 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 32.04 513
22. DAMHOFER, Franz 71 SG EISENSTRASSE					 33.16 506
23. RAITH, Michael 73 ATUS Graz 32.08 480
24. HAIDEN, Peter 54 ASV Wien 38.50 470
25. PFLEGER, Robert 61 The Mermaids 36.69 469
26. BROSCH, Paul 62 ASV Wien 36.01 447
27. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 33.31 429
28. LUECKE, Thomas Harald 67 ASV Wien 35.60 409
29. PRILUCIK, Michal 66 Swim Masters Zlin 37.33 401
30. MINAROVIC, Michael 61 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi39.11 387
31. KOBERGER, Peter 42 SC Hakoah Wien 45.99 360
32. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 35.46 355
33. STEPAN, Paul 73 SC Hakoah Wien 37.15 309
34. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 39.76 252

DNS UMINSKIY, Oleksandr 72 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 5 Women, 100m Breaststroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:33.99 522 45.12 48.87
2. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 1:43.10 471 48.73 54.37
3. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 1:38.14 426 45.47 52.67
4. HABERL, Michaela 60 SC Diana Wien 1:52.19 415 52.76 59.43
5. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 1:36.56 391 44.81 51.75
6. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:13.50 271 1:05.19 1:08.31

DSQ WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 2:05.36 59.48 1:05.88
B14 - Touch at each turn or at the finish was not simultaneous.

International Rating

1. BOHUSLAVKOVA, Hana 68 Neptun Masters - plavecky klub 1:17.19 1067 36.51 40.68
2. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 1:24.85 845 40.20 44.65
3. HEUGL, Grete 51 SU Generali Salzburg 1:36.50 842 46.24 50.26
4. CSANADINE, TOTH, Magdolna 49 Budapesti Delfinek 1:40.19 752 46.85 53.34
5. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 1:36.00 662 45.81 50.19
6. BUCHTIKOVA, Petra 66 Swim Masters Zlin 1:35.90 585 46.32 49.58
7. JANIGOVA, Andrea 76 Swimmpower Prague 1:31.02 575 44.03 46.99
8. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 1:31.99 557 42.02 49.97
9. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:33.99 522 45.12 48.87

10. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 1:43.10 471 48.73 54.37
11. KATALIN, Fleischhacker 58 Union SC Eisenstadt 1:50.67 432 51.19 59.48
12. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 1:38.14 426 45.47 52.67
13. HABERL, Michaela 60 SC Diana Wien 1:52.19 415 52.76 59.43
14. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 1:39.08 394 46.91 52.17
15. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 1:36.56 391 44.81 51.75
16. GRIGALEK, Ildiko 77 Budapesti Delfinek 1:44.28 355 48.97 55.31
17. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 2:01.08 330 58.42 1:02.66
18. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:13.50 271 1:05.19 1:08.31

DSQ WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 2:05.36 59.48 1:05.88
B14 - Touch at each turn or at the finish was not simultaneous.

DNS KOVALCHUK, Iryna 68 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 6 Men, 100m Breaststroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.22 773 33.87 39.35
2. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:14.45 736 35.18 39.27
3. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 1:18.31 700 36.73 41.58
4. HILLE, Erich 50 SC Hakoah Wien 1:32.65 629 44.60 48.05
5. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 1:21.68 481 37.84 43.84
6. PFLEGER, Robert 61 The Mermaids 1:29.46 441 42.32 47.14
7. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 1:29.25 397 42.44 46.81
8. MOLECZ, Paul 57 SC Diana Wien 1:33.00 393 44.13 48.87
9. KETTL, Johann 66 Schwimm Union Wien 1:46.45 278 47.79 58.66

DSQ KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 1:30.94 41.82 49.12
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 6, Men, 100m Breaststroke

International Rating

1. AUNER, Bernhard 65 Salzburger TV 1:10.52 959 32.57 37.95
2. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:07.22 930 31.74 35.48
3. PAVLIK, Rastislav 60 KPS Nereus Zilina 1:12.99 813 33.66 39.33
4. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.22 773 33.87 39.35
5. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 1:11.82 762 34.16 37.66
6. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:14.45 736 35.18 39.27
7. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 1:18.31 700 36.73 41.58
8. SOMLAI , Gabor 44 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint 1:35.01 683 45.29 49.72
9. HEJNIC, Petr 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:13.81 652 34.80 39.01

10. HILLE, Erich 50 SC Hakoah Wien 1:32.65 629 44.60 48.05
11. GRIGALEK, Gabor 65 Budapesti Delfinek 1:22.19 605 39.25 42.94
12. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 1:18.27 589 37.50 40.77
13. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 1:44.38 574 49.06 55.32
14. SUEMEGHY, Laszlo 45 Budapesti Delfinek 1:42.12 550 48.74 53.38
15. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 1:21.68 481 37.84 43.84
16. PFLEGER, Robert 61 The Mermaids 1:29.46 441 42.32 47.14
17. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 1:29.25 397 42.44 46.81
18. MOLECZ, Paul 57 SC Diana Wien 1:33.00 393 44.13 48.87
19. KETTL, Johann 66 Schwimm Union Wien 1:46.45 278 47.79 58.66

DSQ KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 1:30.94 41.82 49.12
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

DNS DREIFKE, Oliver 77 USV Krems
DNS SHCHEGLOV, Konstantyn 33 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
DNS UMINSKIY, Oleksandr 72 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 7 Women, 200m Backstroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 2:58.78 893 42.60 44.05 45.86 46.27
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 3:02.02 647 41.14 46.30 47.65 46.93
3. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 2:49.00 603 39.83 42.75 43.11 43.31

International Rating

1. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 2:51.071019 40.11 42.90 43.88 44.18
2. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 2:32.941016 35.60 38.94 39.98 38.42
3. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 2:58.78 893 42.60 44.05 45.86 46.27
4. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 2:45.29 864 40.07 41.81 42.44 40.97
5. HERFURTH, Luise 87 AT Graz 2:28.07 782 34.18 37.15 38.10 38.64
6. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 3:08.29 764 43.75 49.46 49.32 45.76
7. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 3:02.02 647 41.14 46.30 47.65 46.93
8. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 2:49.00 603 39.83 42.75 43.11 43.31
9. SAMS, Margit 48 Salzburger TV 4:07.39 441 57.86 1:01.83 1:05.01 1:02.69

DSQ REMENYI, Ute 39 Salzburger TV 4:04.38 54.26 56.03 1:16.55 57.54
R02 - Swimmer didn't swim upon his back throughout the race ex-cept when executing the turn.
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 8 Men, 200m Backstroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien 2:54.32 703 40.12 44.20 45.52 44.48
2. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 3:33.29 620 48.48 54.42 56.27 54.12
3. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:42.71 587 38.69 39.97 41.11 42.94

International Rating

1. MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien 2:54.32 703 40.12 44.20 45.52 44.48
2. SKODNY, Pavol 69 SPK Kupele Piestany 2:34.59 685 35.85 38.48 40.55 39.71
3. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 3:33.29 620 48.48 54.42 56.27 54.12
4. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:42.71 587 38.69 39.97 41.11 42.94

DNS FRIAUF, Ruslan 69 MSC Euro-Lviv
DNS KUKHARYEV, Igor 66 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 9 Women, 100m Freestyle 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 1:06.56 675 32.00 34.56
2. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 1:08.43 592 31.78 36.65
3. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 1:12.62 519 34.52 38.10
4. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 1:16.01 502 35.08 40.93
5. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 1:15.05 456 35.46 39.59
6. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 1:18.19 439 37.38 40.81
7. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 1:22.25 427 39.73 42.52
8. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 1:22.05 380 38.06 43.99
9. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:26.40 325 39.37 47.03

10. MIKA, Patricia 90 ASV Wien 1:25.09 323 40.55 44.54
11. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:51.17 265 53.04 58.13
12. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:00.09 210 54.22 1:05.87
13. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 1:46.13 158 50.98 55.15

International Rating

1. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 1:12.64 838 34.91 37.73
2. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 1:06.37 813 32.70 33.67
3. WALENTA, Doris 69 AT Graz 1:06.03 765 31.92 34.11
4. CERVIKOVA, Romana 64 Swim Masters Zlin 1:10.46 680 33.10 37.36
5. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 1:06.56 675 32.00 34.56
6. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 1:08.43 592 31.78 36.65
7. ALTMANN, Ursula 62 USV Krems 1:13.82 591 35.14 38.68
8. RIGO, Melinda 84 Vasas Sport Club 1:10.39 544 33.47 36.92
9. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 1:12.62 519 34.52 38.10

10. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 1:16.01 502 35.08 40.93
11. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 1:16.71 465 36.73 39.98
12. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 1:15.05 456 35.46 39.59
13. HALPER, Carmen 75 Wiener Sport Club 1:18.19 439 37.38 40.81
14. KATALIN, Fleischhacker 58 Union SC Eisenstadt 1:30.62 431 43.59 47.03
15. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 1:22.25 427 39.73 42.52
16. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 1:17.26 418 35.45 41.81
17. CIRIVIRI, Sonja 89 SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt1:18.33 414 36.55 41.78
18. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 1:35.86 405 43.66 52.20
19. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 1:22.05 380 38.06 43.99
20. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:26.40 325 39.37 47.03
21. MIKA, Patricia 90 ASV Wien 1:25.09 323 40.55 44.54
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 9, Women, 100m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

22. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:51.17 265 53.04 58.13
23. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 1:54.05 216 53.67 1:00.38
24. REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:00.09 210 54.22 1:05.87
25. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 1:46.13 158 50.98 55.15

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 55.95 1026 26.77 29.18
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 56.61 991 27.18 29.43
3. PODANY, Stefan 86 ASV Wien 56.93 639 27.22 29.71
4. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 1:08.21 615 33.24 34.97
5. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 1:01.39 587 29.07 32.32
6. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 1:29.05 530 42.78 46.27
7. HUEFFER, Thorsten 81 Wiener Sport Club 1:06.47 463 31.39 35.08
8. MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:15.93 446 35.99 39.94
9. DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien 1:09.88 413 33.85 36.03

10. LUECKE, Thomas Harald 67 ASV Wien 1:11.97 397 33.99 37.98
11. STEPAN, Paul 73 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.16 360 34.56 38.60
12. CECH, Juergen 72 SC Diana Wien 1:17.29 305 35.37 41.92
13. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 1:13.66 295 34.69 38.97
14. CHAID, Steven 67 SC Hakoah Wien 1:19.99 289 36.54 43.45
15. KETTL, Johann 66 Schwimm Union Wien 1:27.39 269 39.78 47.61

International Rating

1. WIELAND , Gerhard 44 SV Kapfenberg 1:06.29 1071 31.29 35.00
2. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 55.95 1026 26.77 29.18
3. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 56.61 991 27.18 29.43
4. GREGOR, Petr 73 Swimmpower Prague 54.42 875 26.37 28.05
5. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 82 Eisenstaedter SU 51.38 869 24.69 26.69
6. KOROBOV, Peter 64 AQUATICS Nitra 1:00.76 801 29.30 31.46
7. URBAN, Ivo 63 Swim Masters Zlin 1:02.75 727 29.81 32.94
8. CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 59.95 687 28.96 30.99
9. TOTH, Csaba 69 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint 1:00.21 678 29.55 30.66

10. PODANY, Stefan 86 ASV Wien 56.93 639 27.22 29.71
11. KAREL, Richard 62 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:05.75 632 32.38 33.37
12. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 54 SU Moedling 1:10.00 625 33.62 36.38
13. LANDAUER, Ervin 70 PK Pribram 1:01.93 623 28.86 33.07
14. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 1:08.21 615 33.24 34.97
15. KOELLI, Montgomery 72 ATUS Graz 1:01.74 599 29.68 32.06
16. KOHOUT, Petr 78 Swim Masters Zlin 1:01.27 591 29.43 31.84
17. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 1:01.39 587 29.07 32.32
18. MINAR, Petr 46 Swim Masters Zlin 1:21.07 585 37.65 43.42
19. MINAROVIC, Michael 61 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:10.56 556 34.30 36.26
20. DAMHOFER, Franz 71 SG EISENSTRASSE					 1:04.75 545 30.77 33.98
21. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 1:29.05 530 42.78 46.27
22. PRILUCIK, Michal 66 Swim Masters Zlin 1:11.68 488 32.61 39.07
23. KOLAR, Jiri 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:05.94 474 31.01 34.93
24. HUEFFER, Thorsten 81 Wiener Sport Club 1:06.47 463 31.39 35.08

ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 1:07.27 463 32.92 34.35
26. MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:15.93 446 35.99 39.94
27. DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien 1:09.88 413 33.85 36.03
28. LUECKE, Thomas Harald 67 ASV Wien 1:11.97 397 33.99 37.98
29. SCHOETTL, Robert 74 SV Woerthersee 1:11.70 383 34.57 37.13
30. STEPAN, Paul 73 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.16 360 34.56 38.60
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

31. HOEGER, Walter 60 ATUS Graz 1:23.30 338 36.46 46.84
32. CECH, Juergen 72 SC Diana Wien 1:17.29 305 35.37 41.92
33. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 1:13.66 295 34.69 38.97
34. CHAID, Steven 67 SC Hakoah Wien 1:19.99 289 36.54 43.45
35. KETTL, Johann 66 Schwimm Union Wien 1:27.39 269 39.78 47.61

DSQ POETSCH, Marko 72 SG EISENSTRASSE					 1:04.02 30.12 33.90
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

DNS DREIFKE, Oliver 77 USV Krems

Event 11 Women, 200m Medley 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 3:07.69 757 43.79 45.30 54.85 43.75
2. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 3:04.07 491 41.79 46.11 54.17 42.00
3. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:15.59 422 43.55 52.81 51.75 47.48
4. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:37.46 307 48.19 59.35 1:02.09 47.83

International Rating

1. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 2:47.40 799 37.23 43.97 49.00 37.20
2. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 3:07.69 757 43.79 45.30 54.85 43.75
3. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 3:18.69 638 42.87 54.25 52.76 48.81
4. ALTMANN, Ursula 62 USV Krems 3:04.97 592 38.69 49.17 55.75 41.36
5. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 3:04.07 491 41.79 46.11 54.17 42.00
6. KATALIN, Fleischhacker 58 Union SC Eisenstadt 3:37.40 487 52.54 52.56 1:01.14 51.16
7. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:15.59 422 43.55 52.81 51.75 47.48
8. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 3:18.89 371 42.79 53.78 54.93 47.39
9. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:37.46 307 48.19 59.35 1:02.09 47.83

Event 12 Men, 200m Medley 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 2:52.22 826 35.39 46.34 49.19 41.30
2. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 2:43.33 670 33.58 42.74 49.24 37.77
3. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:38.28 643 36.13 39.80 46.24 36.11
4. MARTINEZ MORENO, M. 81 ASV Wien 2:47.22 441 33.88 43.18 48.07 42.09
5. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 2:51.13 417 37.47 45.72 48.66 39.28
6. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 3:20.53 259 43.79 56.67 52.18 47.89

International Rating

1. BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 2:30.47 955 32.38 38.91 44.20 34.98
2. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 2:52.22 826 35.39 46.34 49.19 41.30
3. GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek 2:53.22 812 37.46 48.74 48.46 38.56
4. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 2:19.48 770 30.83 35.16 39.25 34.24
5. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi2:24.53 692 30.20 39.85 41.07 33.41
6. SKODNY, Pavol 69 SPK Kupele Piestany 2:35.93 672 33.69 40.50 46.67 35.07
7. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 2:43.33 670 33.58 42.74 49.24 37.77
8. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:38.28 643 36.13 39.80 46.24 36.11
9. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:42.88 620 50.87 58.97 59.42 53.62

10. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 2:46.70 451 36.10 46.24 45.99 38.37
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 12, Men, 200m Medley, International Rating

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

11. MARTINEZ MORENO, M. 81 ASV Wien 2:47.22 441 33.88 43.18 48.07 42.09
12. VAJDA, Gabor 73 SC Hakoah Wien 2:51.13 417 37.47 45.72 48.66 39.28
13. KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 SC Diana Wien 3:20.53 259 43.79 56.67 52.18 47.89

DNS FRIAUF, Ruslan 69 MSC Euro-Lviv
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 13 Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle International Rating
12.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 2:12.80 559
HAJDU, Judit 59 +0,66 32.88 PATAKI, Ruth 78 +0,40 33.79
MERTEN, Sabine 69 +0,85 34.77 STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 +0,33 31.36

2. STV1 Salzburger TV 2:58.22 376
GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 +0,53 32.92 SCHMICH, Christine 48 +0,88 43.79
SAMS, Margit 48 52.92 REMENYI, Ute 39 +0,46 48.59

3. Diana 1 SC Diana Wien 2:42.84 363
ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 36.88 REICHKENDLER, Gabriela 63 44.12
HABERL, Michaela 60 +0,85 44.31 MONGINI, Claudia 72 +0,93 37.53

4. Donau 1 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:25.98 179
ZECHA, Gabriele 52 1:01.99 SCHMIDT, Christa 52 49.82
REISCHITZ-MARTYS, Silvia 52 55.43 MIKULA, Natalie 76 +0,89 38.74

Event 14 Men, 4 x 50m Freestyle International Rating
12.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. SC Vienna Oldies 1 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:55.73 622
WIKLUND, Michael 64 +0,57 29.06 PAJEK, Arno 68 +0,15 28.97
KOCSI, Josef 47 +0,12 30.16 STEYER, Christian 66 +0,56 27.54

2. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 1:51.13 603
NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 +0,69 27.53 DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 +0,56 26.00
VAJDA, Gabor 73 +0,67 30.65 LOEWY, Thomas 66 +0,48 26.95

3. ASV 1 ASV Wien 1:54.40 553
BERGER, Kurt 66 +0,79 28.94 MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 +0,73 30.19
DOYLE, Mike 59 +0,29 30.01 PODANY, Stefan 86 +0,30 25.26

4. Swim Masters Zlin 1 Swim Masters Zlin 2:00.46 473
KOHOUT, Petr 78 +0,76 28.06 PRILUCIK, Michal 66 +0,41 30.96
MINAR, Petr 46 +0,33 32.58 STEKER, Karel 81 +0,33 28.86

5. Diana 1 SC Diana Wien 2:15.14 339
JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 +0,74 32.48 KUEHMAIER, Martin 76 36.39
CECH, Juergen 72 +0,57 32.99 DALIK, Florian 76 +0,22 33.28
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Meet name: 04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Location (City): Wien, Floridsdorf  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.03.2016 - 13.03.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: City Aquatic Centre Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 3 - Saturday, 12. March 2016, 12.03.2016

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The control room Mr. ROTT, Florian LSVW Wien Zeitmessung
2 Time system operator Mr. NEIDHART, Lorenz LSVW
3 The referees Mr. BÄR, Walter Sen. SUW Wien Schiedrichter
4 Judges of Stroke Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
5 The starters Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
6 The timekeepers Mr. KRETINGER, Manfred LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
7 Mrs. LEPRICH, Eva LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
8 Mr. ZILLINGER, Helmut LSVW Wien Zielrichter
9 Mrs. ROTT-POUSEK, Barbara LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

10 Mrs. HELLMANN, Doris LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
11 Mr. HELLMANN, Christian LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
12 The inspector of turns Mr. BEYBEL, Gerd LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
13 Mr. PAULA, Valentin LSVW
14 Mrs. PAULA, Ursula LSVW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 15 Women, 50m Backstroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 39.77 766
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 36.65 744
3. TRAUB, Monika 67 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 38.46 608
4. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 46.33 368
5. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:05.52 222

International Rating

1. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 32.69 990
2. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 37.37 923
3. CERVIKOVA, Romana 64 Swim Masters Zlin 36.04 782
4. HERFURTH, Luise 87 AT Graz 33.52 781
5. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 39.77 766
6. REMENYI, Ute 39 Salzburger TV 52.48 748
7. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 36.65 744
8. TRAUB, Monika 67 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 38.46 608
9. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 43.42 588

10. KATALIN, Fleischhacker 58 Union SC Eisenstadt 44.94 530
11. PAVLIKOVA, Alice 68 Swim Masters Zlin 40.99 502
12. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 40.54 486
13. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 52.23 450
14. SAMS, Margit 48 Salzburger TV 54.33 400
15. ROTTENSTEINER, Doris 63 SC Diana Wien 46.33 368
16. SCHMIDT, Christa 52 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:05.52 222
17. KOMAROMI, Maria 47 Pecsi VY 1:36.95 70

DNS KHIRESH, Lyudmyla 57 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 16 Men, 50m Backstroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 28.81 1060
2. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 30.27 848
3. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 36.36 648
4. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport Club 38.70 537
5. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 37.81 469
6. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 38.30 451
7. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 39.90 370
8. CECH, Juergen 72 SC Diana Wien 42.56 259

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 28.81 1060
2. WIELAND , Gerhard 44 SV Kapfenberg 35.44 937
3. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 30.27 848
4. CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 30.90 797
5. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi31.35 649
6. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 36.36 648
7. KOHOUT, Petr 78 Swim Masters Zlin 31.91 615
8. NAGELE, Michael 47 Tiroler Wassersportverein 39.67 592
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 16, Men, 50m Backstroke, International Rating

Rank YB Time

9. RAITH, Michael 73 ATUS Graz 32.63 576
10. LANDAUER, Ervin 70 PK Pribram 34.47 574
11. SUEMEGHY, Laszlo 45 Budapesti Delfinek 42.13 557
12. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport Club 38.70 537
13. POETSCH, Marko 72 SG EISENSTRASSE					 34.38 492
14. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 37.81 469
15. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 38.30 451
16. KOLAR, Rostislav 49 Swim Masters Zlin 46.18 375
17. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 39.90 370
18. CECH, Juergen 72 SC Diana Wien 42.56 259

DSQ BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 32.45
R10 - Swimmer was totally sub-merged before touching the wall

DNS FERAK, Ivan 41 PVK Brno
DNS SHELEST, Myhailo 54 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 17 Women, 200m Breaststroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:20.67 567 45.94 51.81 52.05 50.87
2. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 3:25.74 494 47.45 52.17 52.96 53.16
3. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 3:45.18 489 50.10 56.41 1:00.42 58.25
4. HABERL, Michaela 60 SC Diana Wien 3:58.92 466 53.27 1:01.34 1:02.83 1:01.48

International Rating

1. BOHUSLAVKOVA, Hana 68 Neptun Masters - plavecky klub2:50.051006 38.06 42.72 44.70 44.57
2. HEUGL, Grete 51 SU Generali Salzburg 3:34.17 824 48.63 54.76 56.31 54.47
3. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 3:27.31 713 46.25 52.63 54.11 54.32
4. JANIGOVA, Andrea 76 Swimmpower Prague 3:16.54 603 43.67 49.91 52.03 50.93
5. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 3:20.67 567 45.94 51.81 52.05 50.87
6. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 3:28.26 507 47.51 52.90 54.11 53.74
7. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 3:25.74 494 47.45 52.17 52.96 53.16
8. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 3:45.18 489 50.10 56.41 1:00.42 58.25
9. CIRIVIRI, Sonja 89 SG ATV ALLROUND Wiener Neustadt3:16.67 477 42.32 50.12 53.76 50.47

10. HABERL, Michaela 60 SC Diana Wien 3:58.92 466 53.27 1:01.34 1:02.83 1:01.48
11. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 3:32.47 397 48.13 54.53 55.96 53.85

GRIGALEK, Ildiko 77 Budapesti Delfinek 3:41.36 397 51.38 55.01 59.03 55.94
13. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 4:21.77 354 59.15 1:07.07 1:08.81 1:06.74

DSQ CSANADINE, TOTH, M. 49 Budapesti Delfinek 3:39.18 49.80 56.72 56.98 55.68
B12 - Scissors-, flutter- or downward butterfly-kick except as in SW 7.1

DNS KOVALCHUK, Iryna 68 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 13.03.2016 8:26 - Page 19

04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 18 Men, 200m Breaststroke 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:41.50 789 35.87 40.21 42.70 42.72
2. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 2:56.96 668 38.68 44.31 47.29 46.68
3. FORMANEK, Rene 86 SC Hakoah Wien 2:44.62 621 37.44 41.80 43.18 42.20
4. HILLE, Erich 50 SC Hakoah Wien 3:38.65 578 49.38 57.27 57.41 54.59
5. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 3:45.80 552 50.25 58.04 59.95 57.56
6. DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien 3:21.41 357 45.74 49.34 52.23 54.10
7. SANTNER, Christian 66 SC Diana Wien 3:52.90 293 50.03 59.26 1:03.46 1:00.15

International Rating

1. AUNER, Bernhard 65 Salzburger TV 2:38.65 927 34.69 39.60 41.74 42.62
2. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:41.50 789 35.87 40.21 42.70 42.72
3. NAGELE, Michael 47 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:20.58 748 45.48 51.65 51.77 51.68
4. MINAROVIC, Michael 61 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi2:59.48 743 39.39 44.91 47.41 47.77
5. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 2:38.33 735 35.92 40.47 41.63 40.31
6. HEJNIC, Petr 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 2:42.01 680 36.41 41.56 42.15 41.89
7. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 2:56.96 668 38.68 44.31 47.29 46.68
8. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:46.35 645 50.14 58.18 1:00.28 57.75
9. FORMANEK, Rene 86 SC Hakoah Wien 2:44.62 621 37.44 41.80 43.18 42.20

10. SOMLAI , Gabor 44 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint3:40.01 597 51.57 56.83 57.58 54.03
11. HILLE, Erich 50 SC Hakoah Wien 3:38.65 578 49.38 57.27 57.41 54.59
12. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 2:54.02 553 40.02 43.88 44.89 45.23
13. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 3:45.80 552 50.25 58.04 59.95 57.56
14. DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien 3:21.41 357 45.74 49.34 52.23 54.10
15. SANTNER, Christian 66 SC Diana Wien 3:52.90 293 50.03 59.26 1:03.46 1:00.15

DNS FRIAUF, Ruslan 69 MSC Euro-Lviv
DNS SHCHEGLOV, Konstantyn33 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 19 Women, 100m Butterfly 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:25.62 564 39.03 46.59
2. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 1:59.62 284 55.17 1:04.45

International Rating

1. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 1:09.65 932 32.67 36.98
2. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 1:31.57 634 42.92 48.65
3. ALTMANN, Ursula 62 USV Krems 1:23.28 613 39.15 44.13
4. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:25.62 564 39.03 46.59
5. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 1:21.16 522 36.59 44.57
6. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 1:34.27 309 42.72 51.55
7. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 1:59.62 284 55.17 1:04.45
8. SEBENOVA, Jarmila 43 Slavia UK Bratislava 2:38.87 212 1:14.66 1:24.21
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04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 20 Men, 100m Butterfly 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:00.99 1074 28.53 32.46
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 1:02.21 1012 29.28 32.93
3. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:17.05 803 35.40 41.65
4. MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien 1:15.34 635 34.69 40.65
5. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:12.88 629 31.87 41.01
6. LIBERDA, Jakub 85 ASV Wien 1:09.92 426 32.45 37.47
7. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:32.79 305 42.08 50.71
8. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 1:26.25 227 40.20 46.05

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:00.99 1074 28.53 32.46
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 1:02.21 1012 29.28 32.93
3. GREGOR, Petr 73 Swimmpower Prague 59.74 851 27.65 32.09
4. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:17.05 803 35.40 41.65
5. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 82 Eisenstaedter SU 56.93 790 26.49 30.44
6. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 1:02.50 743 29.88 32.62
7. TOTH, Csaba 69 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint 1:05.15 735 30.00 35.15
8. GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek 1:22.64 650 38.05 44.59
9. MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien 1:15.34 635 34.69 40.65

10. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:12.88 629 31.87 41.01
11. SKODNY, Pavol 69 SPK Kupele Piestany 1:10.69 575 32.32 38.37
12. STEKER, Karel 81 Swim Masters Zlin 1:11.53 502 32.97 38.56
13. DAMHOFER, Franz 71 SG EISENSTRASSE					 1:16.64 451 36.09 40.55
14. LIBERDA, Jakub 85 ASV Wien 1:09.92 426 32.45 37.47
15. KOLAR, Jiri 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:17.81 390 33.64 44.17
16. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:32.79 305 42.08 50.71
17. JILIN, Dmitri Alexander 84 SC Diana Wien 1:26.25 227 40.20 46.05

Event 21 Women, 200m Freestyle 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja90 SC Hakoah Wien 2:21.89 701 33.25 36.05 36.42 36.17
2. GEELS, Deborah 60 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 3:00.07 608 38.72 44.48 48.08 48.79
3. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 3:45.56 213 50.10 58.06 59.62 57.78
4. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 3:52.96 157 52.09 58.87 1:02.54 59.46

International Rating

1. SZOKOL, Dianna 71 Nyirsenior 97 2:14.73 977 31.80 33.89 34.71 34.33
2. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 2:35.67 942 35.42 39.15 40.53 40.57
3. HERFURTH, Luise 87 AT Graz 2:17.92 763 31.93 34.93 35.81 35.25
4. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja90 SC Hakoah Wien 2:21.89 701 33.25 36.05 36.42 36.17
5. REMENYI, Ute 39 Salzburger TV 3:42.06 652 50.32 55.84 57.72 58.18
6. GEELS, Deborah 60 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 3:00.07 608 38.72 44.48 48.08 48.79
7. RIGO, Melinda 84 Vasas Sport Club 2:34.72 539 34.96 39.69 40.72 39.35
8. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 3:28.88 484 47.13 53.99 54.75 53.01
9. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 2:52.13 432 38.60 43.34 45.65 44.54

10. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 4:01.17 253 54.98 1:02.22 1:02.78 1:01.19
11. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 3:45.56 213 50.10 58.06 59.62 57.78
12. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 3:52.96 157 52.09 58.87 1:02.54 59.46
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Event 22 Men, 200m Freestyle 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:05.151014 29.41 32.19 32.00 31.55
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 2:08.16 945 29.96 32.90 33.11 32.19
3. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 2:17.77 760 32.57 34.97 36.10 34.13
4. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport Club 2:28.11 729 33.94 38.42 38.74 37.01
5. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 2:30.19 699 34.59 37.36 38.80 39.44
6. PODANY, Stefan 86 ASV Wien 2:07.12 588 29.67 32.80 32.86 31.79
7. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 3:15.69 536 45.75 49.57 50.76 49.61
8. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:23.32 512 33.34 36.34 36.65 36.99
9. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 2:20.22 438 32.39 36.36 36.60 34.87

10. SANTNER, Christian 66 SC Diana Wien 2:56.25 363 39.50 43.67 46.94 46.14

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 2:05.151014 29.41 32.19 32.00 31.55
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 2:08.16 945 29.96 32.90 33.11 32.19
3. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 82 Eisenstaedter SU 1:55.32 788 26.93 29.23 29.66 29.50
4. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 2:17.77 760 32.57 34.97 36.10 34.13
5. POLAK, Peter 60 Wiener Sport Club 2:28.11 729 33.94 38.42 38.74 37.01
6. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 2:30.19 699 34.59 37.36 38.80 39.44
7. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 54 SU Moedling 2:35.62 695 34.75 38.58 41.65 40.64
8. SMELIK, Ladislav 61 Bohemians Praha 2:30.74 692 33.48 37.82 39.39 40.05
9. CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 2:12.44 650 30.65 33.67 33.90 34.22

10. TOTH, Csaba 69 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint2:15.66 604 31.65 34.33 35.13 34.55
11. PODANY, Stefan 86 ASV Wien 2:07.12 588 29.67 32.80 32.86 31.79
12. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 3:15.69 536 45.75 49.57 50.76 49.61
13. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:23.32 512 33.34 36.34 36.65 36.99
14. PAVLIK, Rastislav 60 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:53.55 453 31.59 34.03 55.02 52.91
15. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 2:20.22 438 32.39 36.36 36.60 34.87
16. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 2:31.94 411 36.21 38.61 39.15 37.97
17. SANTNER, Christian 66 SC Diana Wien 2:56.25 363 39.50 43.67 46.94 46.14
18. SCHOETTL, Robert 74 SV Woerthersee 2:39.19 357 36.67 40.11 41.99 40.42

Event 23 Women, 400m Medley 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 6:49.49 736
50m: 46.16 46.16 150m: 2:30.56 49.18 250m: 4:16.16 58.66 350m: 6:02.63 47.34

100m: 1:41.38 55.22 200m: 3:17.50 46.94 300m: 5:15.29 59.13 400m: 6:49.49 46.86

2. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 7:01.41 430
50m: 45.13 45.13 150m: 2:37.74 57.62 250m: 4:27.57 53.75 350m: 6:13.58 51.64

100m: 1:40.12 54.99 200m: 3:33.82 56.08 300m: 5:21.94 54.37 400m: 7:01.41 47.83

International Rating

1. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 6:30.78 847
50m: 42.52 42.52 150m: 2:24.79 49.47 250m: 4:07.21 54.76 350m: 5:48.08 45.23

100m: 1:35.32 52.80 200m: 3:12.45 47.66 300m: 5:02.85 55.64 400m: 6:30.78 42.70

2. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 6:49.49 736
50m: 46.16 46.16 150m: 2:30.56 49.18 250m: 4:16.16 58.66 350m: 6:02.63 47.34

100m: 1:41.38 55.22 200m: 3:17.50 46.94 300m: 5:15.29 59.13 400m: 6:49.49 46.86
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Event 23, Women, 400m Medley, International Rating

Rank YB Time

3. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 7:01.41 430
50m: 45.13 45.13 150m: 2:37.74 57.62 250m: 4:27.57 53.75 350m: 6:13.58 51.64

100m: 1:40.12 54.99 200m: 3:33.82 56.08 300m: 5:21.94 54.37 400m: 7:01.41 47.83

DSQ FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 7:02.99
R05 - Turn was not executed in ac-cordance with the rules.

50m: 45.41 45.41 150m: 2:34.68 55.41 250m: 4:25.97 55.40 350m: 6:15.81 50.91
100m: 1:39.27 53.86 200m: 3:30.57 55.89 300m: 5:24.90 58.93 400m: 7:02.99 47.18

Event 24 Men, 400m Medley 1991 and older
12.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 5:34.87 749
50m: 37.26 37.26 150m: 2:01.77 41.66 250m: 3:31.88 48.52 350m: 4:58.59 37.41

100m: 1:20.11 42.85 200m: 2:43.36 41.59 300m: 4:21.18 49.30 400m: 5:34.87 36.28

2. FORMANEK, Rene 86 SC Hakoah Wien 5:19.28 584
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:52.98 41.65 250m: 3:18.94 45.67 350m: 4:43.26 38.78

100m: 1:11.33 38.91 200m: 2:33.27 40.29 300m: 4:04.48 45.54 400m: 5:19.28 36.02

3. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 6:05.93 574
50m: 37.10 37.10 150m: 2:11.92 49.78 250m: 3:53.09 52.62 350m: 5:26.55 41.10

100m: 1:22.14 45.04 200m: 3:00.47 48.55 300m: 4:45.45 52.36 400m: 6:05.93 39.38

4. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 6:53.37 415
50m: 43.18 43.18 150m: 2:35.08 57.65 250m: 4:29.18 57.68 350m: 6:12.60 44.48

100m: 1:37.43 54.25 200m: 3:31.50 56.42 300m: 5:28.12 58.94 400m: 6:53.37 40.77

sick DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien
sick MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien

International Rating

1. BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 5:25.58 986
50m: 34.75 34.75 150m: 1:57.67 42.38 250m: 3:25.80 46.62 350m: 4:49.96 37.58

100m: 1:15.29 40.54 200m: 2:39.18 41.51 300m: 4:12.38 46.58 400m: 5:25.58 35.62

2. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 5:34.87 749
50m: 37.26 37.26 150m: 2:01.77 41.66 250m: 3:31.88 48.52 350m: 4:58.59 37.41

100m: 1:20.11 42.85 200m: 2:43.36 41.59 300m: 4:21.18 49.30 400m: 5:34.87 36.28

3. SKODNY, Pavol 69 SPK Kupele Piestany 5:35.09 748
50m: 35.64 35.64 150m: 2:00.57 43.80 250m: 3:32.39 49.12 350m: 4:59.63 38.26

100m: 1:16.77 41.13 200m: 2:43.27 42.70 300m: 4:21.37 48.98 400m: 5:35.09 35.46

4. MOLNAR, Gergely 80 Vasas Sport Club 5:01.27 743
50m: 30.67 30.67 150m: 1:46.47 40.33 250m: 3:09.35 44.07 350m: 4:27.50 34.73

100m: 1:06.14 35.47 200m: 2:25.28 38.81 300m: 3:52.77 43.42 400m: 5:01.27 33.77

5. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 5:08.65 677
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:47.35 38.37 250m: 3:07.94 42.60 350m: 4:30.87 38.87

100m: 1:08.98 36.73 200m: 2:25.34 37.99 300m: 3:52.00 44.06 400m: 5:08.65 37.78

6. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 8:03.38 621
50m: 53.67 53.67 150m: 3:04.55 1:05.16 250m: 5:09.71 1:01.59 350m: 7:07.35 56.02

100m: 1:59.39 1:05.72 200m: 4:08.12 1:03.57 300m: 6:11.33 1:01.62 400m: 8:03.38 56.03

7. KAREL, Richard 62 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi6:06.82 594
50m: 39.46 39.46 150m: 2:14.39 46.39 250m: 3:51.66 53.06 350m: 5:29.01 43.29

100m: 1:28.00 48.54 200m: 2:58.60 44.21 300m: 4:45.72 54.06 400m: 6:06.82 37.81



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41395 Registered to LSV Wien 13.03.2016 8:26 - Page 23

04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Wien, Floridsdorf, 11. - 13.3.2016

Event 24, Men, 400m Medley, International Rating

Rank YB Time

8. FORMANEK, Rene 86 SC Hakoah Wien 5:19.28 584
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:52.98 41.65 250m: 3:18.94 45.67 350m: 4:43.26 38.78

100m: 1:11.33 38.91 200m: 2:33.27 40.29 300m: 4:04.48 45.54 400m: 5:19.28 36.02

9. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 6:05.93 574
50m: 37.10 37.10 150m: 2:11.92 49.78 250m: 3:53.09 52.62 350m: 5:26.55 41.10

100m: 1:22.14 45.04 200m: 3:00.47 48.55 300m: 4:45.45 52.36 400m: 6:05.93 39.38

10. SUBARSKY, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 6:53.37 415
50m: 43.18 43.18 150m: 2:35.08 57.65 250m: 4:29.18 57.68 350m: 6:12.60 44.48

100m: 1:37.43 54.25 200m: 3:31.50 56.42 300m: 5:28.12 58.94 400m: 6:53.37 40.77

sick DALIK, Florian 76 SC Diana Wien
sick MOLECZ, Peter 57 SC Diana Wien
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Event 25 Mixed, 4 x 50m Freestyle International Rating
12.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. SC Vienna Oldies 1 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 2:06.50 612
STEYER, Christian 66 +0,86 28.30 TRAUB, Monika 67 +0,40 32.46
GEELS, Deborah 60 +0,41 36.00 WIKLUND, Michael 64 +0,07 29.74

2. Swim Masters Zlin 1 Swim Masters Zlin 2:00.19 611
CERVIKOVA, Romana 64 +0,91 31.78 DORNAK, Vladimir 71 +0,11 26.36
PAVLIKOVA, Alice 68 +0,72 34.77 URBAN, Ivo 63 +0,44 27.28

3. ASV 1 ASV Wien 2:00.76 603
PODANY, Stefan 86 +0,74 26.27 PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 32.93
PERIE, Delphine 89 +0,55 31.49 DOYLE, Mike 59 +0,21 30.07

4. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 1:57.22 596
HAJDU, Judit 59 +0,85 33.18 DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 +0,61 26.49
STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 +0,41 30.78 FORMANEK, Rene 86 +0,28 26.77

5. STV1 Salzburger TV 2:23.21 422
AUNER, Bernhard 65 +0,73 27.52 SAMS, Margit 48 51.78
GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 +0,64 34.03 ESTERMANN, Roland 76 +0,60 29.88

EXH Diana 1 SC Diana Wien -
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Meet name: 04th Vienna International Masters Meeting
Location (City): Wien, Floridsdorf  (AUT) Pool: Short Course (25m)
Date: 11.03.2016 - 13.03.2016 Number of lanes: 6 (1 - 6)
Pool name: City Aquatic Centre Floridsdorf Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 4 - Sunday, 13. March 2016, 13.03.2016

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The control room Mr. ROTT, Florian LSVW Wien Zeitmessung
2 Time system operator Mr. NEIDHART, Lorenz LSVW
3 The referees Mrs. PRIRSCH, Selina DI LSVW Schiedsrichter
4 Judges of Stroke Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
5 The starters Mr. PINKL, Wolfgang LSVW Kampfrichter
6 The timekeepers Mrs. DJENO, Magdalena LSVW
7 Mrs. LEPRICH, Eva LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
8 Mr. ZILLINGER, Helmut LSVW Wien Zielrichter
9 Mrs. ROTT-POUSEK, Barbara LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

10 Mrs. HELLMANN, Doris LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
11 Mr. HELLMANN, Christian LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
12 The inspector of turns Mr. BEYBEL, Gerd LSVW Wien Kampfrichter
13 Mr. PAULA, Valentin LSVW
14 Mrs. PAULA, Ursula LSVW
15 Mr. KRETINGER, Manfred LSVW Wien Kampfrichter

Signature secretary Signature referee
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Event 26 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley International Rating
13.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. Swim Masters Zlin 1 Swim Masters Zlin 2:13.07 691
CERVIKOVA, Romana 64 +0,71 35.94 DORNAK, Vladimir 71 +0,32 27.25
BUCHTIKOVA, Petra 66 +0,59 42.55 URBAN, Ivo 63 +0,37 27.33

2. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 2:13.04 618
HAJDU, Judit 59 +0,69 40.34 NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 +0,31 29.23
DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 +0,66 32.79 STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 +0,50 30.68

3. ASV 1 ASV Wien 2:15.53 585
PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 +0,85 36.19 PERIE, Delphine 89 37.49
BERGER, Kurt 66 +0,24 35.52 LIBERDA, Jakub 85 +0,62 26.33

4. Budapesti Delfinek 1 Budapesti Delfinek 2:36.41 578
SUEMEGHY, Laszlo 45 +0,77 42.99 GULYAS, Peter 51 +0,61 33.27
GRIGALEK, Ildiko 77 +0,57 44.80 CSANADINE, TOTH, Magdolna 49 +0,54 35.35

5. SC Vienna Oldies 1 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 2:21.42 575
TRAUB, Monika 67 +0,93 38.78 WIKLUND, Michael 64 +0,23 30.23
KOCSI, Josef 47 +0,23 36.65 LOSCHMIDT, Nina 81 +0,93 35.76

6. Sport Club 1 Wiener Sport Club 2:17.04 547
MATHIEU, Francine 78 +0,73 35.39 VARGA, Magdalena 84 +0,50 35.25
RAML, Wolfgang 71 +0,38 38.70 HUEFFER, Thorsten 81 +0,88 27.70

7. Hakoah 2 SC Hakoah Wien 2:26.76 461
KESZTHELYI, Laszlo 82 +0,65 35.61 BLOCK, Martin 79 +0,25 34.24
PATAKI, Ruth 78 42.97 ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 +0,42 33.94

8. Mermaids 1 The Mermaids 2:50.10 330
MAYER, Stefan 59 +0,82 39.31 KISSLER, Fabian 81 +0,32 31.20
MILLET, Monika 66 +0,70 46.52 POLSTERER, Ellen 40 53.07
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Event 27 Men, 50m Freestyle 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 25.03 1046
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 25.56 982
3. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 27.84 760
4. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 27.47 643
5. FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien 31.32 640
6. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 30.84 604
7. KISSLER, Fabian 81 The Mermaids 28.25 591
8. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 30.41 583
9. PAJEK, Arno 68 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 28.99 580

10. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 30.48 579
11. HUNOLD, Sascha 78 ASV Wien 28.51 575
12. KESZTHELYI, Laszlo 82 SC Hakoah Wien 26.68 570
13. MAYER, Stefan 59 The Mermaids 31.72 555
14. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 39.02 551
15. HUEFFER, Thorsten 81 Wiener Sport Club 28.94 550
16. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 28.97 548
17. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 29.96 525
18. BLOCK, Martin 79 SC Hakoah Wien 30.06 491
19. KRETSCHY, Michael 62 SC Hakoah Wien 32.23 490
20. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 32.31 486
21. MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 33.78 460
22. SINAI, Fred 53 SC Hakoah Wien 35.29 447
23. SCHUETZENHOFER, Christian 86 SC Hakoah Wien 29.82 408
24. JELEM, Helmut 52 The Mermaids 39.15 328
25. KUESTER, Juergen 57 SC Hakoah Wien 38.62 307
26. SULEK, Christian 76 SC Hakoah Wien 35.24 306

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 25.03 1046
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 25.56 982
3. POKORNY, Frantisek 41 PVK Brno 32.74 933
4. BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 27.61 842
5. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi25.51 808
6. STEYER, Christian 66 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 27.84 760
7. KAREL, Richard 62 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi28.85 683
8. STOCKINGER, Dietmar 54 SU Moedling 30.78 675
9. KOELLI, Montgomery 72 ATUS Graz 27.11 673

10. CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 27.61 671
11. SMELIK, Ladislav 61 Bohemians Praha 29.88 664
12. LANDAUER, Ervin 70 PK Pribram 27.87 653
13. MINAR, Petr 46 Swim Masters Zlin 33.56 645
14. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 27.47 643
15. FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien 31.32 640
16. GRIGALEK, Gabor 65 Budapesti Delfinek 29.78 621
17. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 30.84 604
18. KISSLER, Fabian 81 The Mermaids 28.25 591
19. MINAROVIC, Michael 61 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi31.14 587
20. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 30.41 583
21. PAJEK, Arno 68 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 28.99 580
22. WIKLUND, Michael 64 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 30.48 579
23. HUNOLD, Sascha 78 ASV Wien 28.51 575
24. KESZTHELYI, Laszlo 82 SC Hakoah Wien 26.68 570
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Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time

24. DAMHOFER, Franz 71 SG EISENSTRASSE					 29.15 570
26. KOLAR, Jiri 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 28.70 564
27. STEKER, Karel 81 Swim Masters Zlin 28.81 558
28. MAYER, Stefan 59 The Mermaids 31.72 555
29. KURHAJEC, Paul 41 Schwimm Union Wien 39.02 551
30. HUEFFER, Thorsten 81 Wiener Sport Club 28.94 550
31. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 28.97 548
32. LAD, Gergely 79 Vasas Sport Club 29.11 541
33. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 29.96 525
34. BLOCK, Martin 79 SC Hakoah Wien 30.06 491
35. KRETSCHY, Michael 62 SC Hakoah Wien 32.23 490
36. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 32.31 486
37. MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 33.78 460
38. SINAI, Fred 53 SC Hakoah Wien 35.29 447
39. FIALA, Michael 79 PVK Brno 31.25 437
40. HOEGER, Walter 60 ATUS Graz 35.06 411
41. SCHUETZENHOFER, Christian 86 SC Hakoah Wien 29.82 408
42. MARIANI, Antonio 80 ATUS Graz 34.36 329
43. JELEM, Helmut 52 The Mermaids 39.15 328
44. KUESTER, Juergen 57 SC Hakoah Wien 38.62 307
45. SULEK, Christian 76 SC Hakoah Wien 35.24 306

DSQ PRILUCIK, Michal 66 Swim Masters Zlin 31.19
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

DNS GREGOR, Petr 73 Swimmpower Prague
DNS GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek
DNS URBAN, Ivo 63 Swim Masters Zlin
DNS SHCHEGLOV, Konstantyn 33 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
DNS UMINSKIY, Oleksandr 72 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 28 Women, 50m Freestyle 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 32.50 806
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 32.44 678
3. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 30.38 637
4. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 SC Hakoah Wien 33.82 598
5. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 34.19 535
6. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 32.67 534
7. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 37.62 434
8. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 37.01 396
9. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 37.23 389

10. POLSTERER, Ellen 40 The Mermaids 54.10 359
11. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 49.66 145

International Rating

1. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 29.90 866
2. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 32.21 828
3. WALENTA, Doris 69 AT Graz 29.82 807
4. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 32.50 806
5. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 33.45 739
6. CERVIKOVA, Romana 64 Swim Masters Zlin 31.65 730
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Event 28, Women, 50m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time

7. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 32.44 678
8. HERFURTH, Luise 87 AT Graz 30.34 667
9. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 30.38 637

10. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 SC Hakoah Wien 33.82 598
11. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 33.41 538
12. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 34.19 535
13. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 32.67 534
14. RIGO, Melinda 84 Vasas Sport Club 32.23 533
15. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 37.62 434
16. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 42.95 423
17. KONECNA, Michaela 88 PVK Brno 35.53 415
18. MONGINI, Claudia 72 SC Diana Wien 37.01 396
19. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 37.23 389
20. POLSTERER, Ellen 40 The Mermaids 54.10 359
21. SAMS, Margit 48 Salzburger TV 51.45 246
22. GRIGALEK, Ildiko 77 Budapesti Delfinek 43.54 242
23. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 48.93 236
24. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 49.66 145

DNS KHIRESH, Lyudmyla 57 MSC Euro-Lviv
DNS BOLSHAKOVA, Olena 75 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 29 Men, 200m Butterfly 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 2:43.48 672 35.91 42.44 43.49 41.64
2. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:53.66 435 38.67 44.36 45.68 44.95

International Rating

1. SMERDA, Rudolf 43 PVK Brno 3:02.811214 38.38 47.35 50.31 46.77
2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 2:43.48 672 35.91 42.44 43.49 41.64
3. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 2:23.98 671 32.56 37.08 37.54 36.80
4. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 2:53.66 435 38.67 44.36 45.68 44.95

DNS ESZENYI, Laszlo 42 Csongradi Szenior Uszo Egyesulet

Event 30 Women, 200m Butterfly 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m 150m 200m

Viennese Rating

1. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 4:23.73 315 56.45 1:07.52 1:10.30 1:09.46

International Rating

1. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 3:18.85 735 42.34 49.20 51.58 55.73
2. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 3:12.32 457 39.94 48.40 51.73 52.25
3. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 3:23.61 346 42.25 53.50 54.64 53.22
4. KINZEL, Marlies 60 The Mermaids 4:23.73 315 56.45 1:07.52 1:10.30 1:09.46
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Event 31 Men, 50m Breaststroke 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 33.50 768
2. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 35.44 694
3. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 43.67 630
4. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 43.15 549
5. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 36.57 492
6. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 40.21 475
7. KRETSCHY, Michael 62 SC Hakoah Wien 41.41 435
8. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 39.03 431
9. RENNER, Michael 66 SC Hakoah Wien 49.36 256

DSQ MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 44.95
B14 - Touch at each turn or at the finish was not simultaneous.

International Rating

1. AUNER, Bernhard 65 Salzburger TV 31.37 1001
2. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi30.30 921
3. GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek 36.60 900
4. PAVLIK, Rastislav 60 KPS Nereus Zilina 32.80 804
5. POKORNY, Frantisek 41 PVK Brno 42.68 774
6. KENNEDY, Christofer 68 EW DONAU SC 1903 33.50 768
7. SOMLAI , Gabor 44 Senior Uszo Klub Toeroekbalint 41.50 734
8. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 35.44 694
9. GRIGALEK, Gabor 65 Budapesti Delfinek 35.80 673

10. SUEMEGHY, Laszlo 45 Budapesti Delfinek 43.23 649
11. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 45.43 642
12. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 43.67 630
13. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 43.15 549
14. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 36.04 547
15. PRILUCIK, Michal 66 Swim Masters Zlin 39.38 505
16. MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 ASV Wien 36.57 492
17. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 40.21 475
18. KRETSCHY, Michael 62 SC Hakoah Wien 41.41 435
19. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 39.03 431
20. KOLAR, Rostislav 49 Swim Masters Zlin 48.05 397
21. FIALA, Michael 79 PVK Brno 40.08 373
22. HOEGER, Walter 60 ATUS Graz 44.35 325
23. MARIANI, Antonio 80 ATUS Graz 42.62 310
24. RENNER, Michael 66 SC Hakoah Wien 49.36 256

DSQ MUELLER, Wolfgang 57 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 44.95
B14 - Touch at each turn or at the finish was not simultaneous.

DNS SHELEST, Myhailo 54 MSC Euro-Lviv
DNS SHCHEGLOV, Konstantyn 33 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
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Event 32 Women, 50m Breaststroke 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 42.17 540
2. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 47.06 472
3. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 43.59 469
4. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 46.13 453
5. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 42.49 410
6. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 50.39 316
7. STEINKOGLER, Doris 83 Schwimm Union Wien 46.62 315

International Rating

1. HEUGL, Grete 51 SU Generali Salzburg 43.25 866
2. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 39.56 795
3. CSANADINE, TOTH, Magdolna 49 Budapesti Delfinek 44.95 772
4. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 38.68 699
5. BUCHTIKOVA, Petra 66 Swim Masters Zlin 42.81 627
6. JANIGOVA, Andrea 76 Swimmpower Prague 41.02 586
7. KICINOVA, Anna 61 SPK Kupele Piestany 45.11 577
8. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 42.17 540
9. MILLET, Monika 66 The Mermaids 47.06 472

10. PATAKI, Ruth 78 SC Hakoah Wien 43.59 469
11. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 43.94 458
12. MERTEN, Sabine 69 SC Hakoah Wien 46.13 453
13. PERIE, Delphine 89 ASV Wien 42.49 410
14. GRIGALEK, Ildiko 77 Budapesti Delfinek 46.22 394
15. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 52.97 356
16. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 45.02 350
17. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 50.39 316
18. STEINKOGLER, Doris 83 Schwimm Union Wien 46.62 315
19. KOMAROMI, Maria 47 Pecsi VY 1:13.12 179

DSQ BIEGLER, Ilse 57 SU Moedling 52.33
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

DNS BOLSHAKOVA, Olena 75 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters

Event 33 Men, 100m Backstroke 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:02.13 1137 30.35 31.78
2. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 1:07.54 779 32.77 34.77
3. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 1:18.15 677 38.18 39.97
4. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 1:23.77 408 41.45 42.32
5. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 1:25.44 330 41.24 44.20
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Event 33, Men, 100m Backstroke

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:02.13 1137 30.35 31.78
2. BARES, Michal 59 Bohemians Praha 1:10.49 923 35.19 35.30
3. CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 1:06.05 833 32.24 33.81
4. DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 SC Hakoah Wien 1:07.54 779 32.77 34.77
5. DOYLE, Mike 59 ASV Wien 1:18.15 677 38.18 39.97
6. KOHOUT, Petr 78 Swim Masters Zlin 1:09.27 621 33.43 35.84
7. RAITH, Michael 73 ATUS Graz 1:11.96 552 34.80 37.16
8. RAML, Wolfgang 71 Wiener Sport Club 1:23.77 408 41.45 42.32
9. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 1:25.44 330 41.24 44.20

DNS SHELEST, Myhailo 54 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 34 Women, 100m Backstroke 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 1:24.40 843 41.30 43.10
2. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:22.02 682 39.47 42.55
3. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 1:37.46 637 47.07 50.39
4. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 1:16.88 630 37.15 39.73

International Rating

1. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 1:10.19 1032 34.61 35.58
2. REMENYI, Ute 39 Salzburger TV 1:49.82 977 54.12 55.70
3. MAYERHOFER, Susanne 61 ATUS Graz 1:21.25 946 39.32 41.93
4. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 1:16.02 857 37.93 38.09
5. HAJDU, Judit 59 SC Hakoah Wien 1:24.40 843 41.30 43.10
6. HERFURTH, Luise 87 AT Graz 1:08.20 817 33.14 35.06
7. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 1:30.00 696 43.66 46.34
8. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 1:22.02 682 39.47 42.55
9. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 1:37.46 637 47.07 50.39

10. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 1:16.88 630 37.15 39.73
11. SCHMICH, Christine 48 Salzburger TV 1:47.99 556 53.21 54.78
12. SAMS, Margit 48 Salzburger TV 1:56.27 445 57.66 58.61

DNS KHIRESH, Lyudmyla 57 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 35 Men, 100m Medley 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:03.40 1102 28.90 34.50
2. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:17.68 861 36.49 41.19
3. KISSLER, Fabian 81 The Mermaids 1:12.70 535 33.99 38.71
4. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.26 523 32.65 40.61

NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 1:15.06 523 35.44 39.62
6. LIBERDA, Jakub 85 ASV Wien 1:08.98 506 31.50 37.48
7. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 1:38.93 498 47.91 51.02
8. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 1:21.99 388 38.81 43.18
9. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:33.17 347 46.31 46.86
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Event 35, Men, 100m Medley

International Rating

1. PAVLIK, Rastislav 60 KPS Nereus Zilina 1:05.57 1174 30.79 34.78
2. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:03.40 1102 28.90 34.50
3. GULYAS, Peter 51 Budapesti Delfinek 1:14.71 967 35.36 39.35
4. SMERDA, Rudolf 43 PVK Brno 1:21.74 883 38.91 42.83
5. HLAVATY, Martin 73 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:02.39 881 29.45 32.94
6. KOCSI, Josef 47 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 1:17.68 861 36.49 41.19
7. AUNER, Bernhard 65 Salzburger TV 1:08.86 860 32.88 35.98
8. MIROSLAV, Abel 73 AQUATICS Nitra 1:03.69 828 29.39 34.30
9. KAREL, Richard 62 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:12.34 741 32.99 39.35

10. HEJNIC, Petr 77 PK Slavia VS Plzen 1:07.71 663 32.06 35.65
11. MINAROVIC, Michael 61 Vysokoskolsky sportovy klub FTVS UK Lafranconi1:21.08 621 40.89 40.19
12. FISCHER, Adolf 40 Tiroler Wassersportverein 1:40.47 574 48.06 52.41
13. LANDAUER, Ervin 70 PK Pribram 1:13.14 565 35.02 38.12
14. SUEMEGHY, Laszlo 45 Budapesti Delfinek 1:34.95 563 44.58 50.37
15. KISSLER, Fabian 81 The Mermaids 1:12.70 535 33.99 38.71
16. NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 SC Hakoah Wien 1:13.26 523 32.65 40.61

NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 1:15.06 523 35.44 39.62
18. MINAR, Petr 46 Swim Masters Zlin 1:37.83 515 46.38 51.45
19. LIBERDA, Jakub 85 ASV Wien 1:08.98 506 31.50 37.48
20. STEKER, Karel 81 Swim Masters Zlin 1:14.34 501 33.59 40.75
21. ESTERMANN, Roland 76 Salzburger TV 1:15.33 500 35.68 39.65
22. BEYBEL, Gerd 44 SV Friesen 1:38.93 498 47.91 51.02
23. DAMHOFER, Franz 71 SG EISENSTRASSE					 1:16.91 486 36.28 40.63
24. LAD, Gergely 79 Vasas Sport Club 1:17.57 441 34.70 42.87
25. QUIGLEY, David 73 ASV Wien 1:21.99 388 38.81 43.18
26. GROSS, Michael 62 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:33.17 347 46.31 46.86
27. MARIANI, Antonio 80 ATUS Graz 1:33.31 253 45.34 47.97

DSQ GRIGALEK, Gabor 65 Budapesti Delfinek 1:21.43 38.52 42.91
R07 - Upon the finish the swimmer didn't touch the wall on the back

DNS SHELEST, Myhailo 54 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 36 Women, 100m Medley 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

Viennese Rating

1. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 1:20.55 598 36.00 44.55
2. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 1:21.35 512 36.65 44.70
3. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:28.70 453 42.36 46.34
4. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:36.90 347 45.56 51.34
5. STEINKOGLER, Doris 83 Schwimm Union Wien 1:41.48 264 46.37 55.11
6. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 2:04.33 143 1:03.58 1:00.75

International Rating

1. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 1:14.94 909 35.20 39.74
2. CSANADINE, TOTH, Magdolna 49 Budapesti Delfinek 1:30.42 742 43.37 47.05
3. MATHIEU, Francine 78 Wiener Sport Club 1:20.55 598 36.00 44.55
4. VARGA, Magdalena 84 Wiener Sport Club 1:21.35 512 36.65 44.70
5. JANIGOVA, Andrea 76 Swimmpower Prague 1:27.06 479 41.33 45.73
6. GRUBMAYR, Sarah 80 Salzburger TV 1:27.83 462 39.10 48.73
7. HOFFMANN, Ulrike 72 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:28.70 453 42.36 46.34
8. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 1:30.34 429 45.33 45.01
9. KONECNA, Michaela 88 PVK Brno 1:27.47 418 41.73 45.74

10. FARAGO , Edina 85 Eger Varosi Uszoklub 1:31.46 360 43.64 47.82
11. MIKULA, Natalie 76 EW DONAU SC 1903 1:36.90 347 45.56 51.34
12. STEINKOGLER, Doris 83 Schwimm Union Wien 1:41.48 264 46.37 55.11
13. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 2:04.33 143 1:03.58 1:00.75
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Event 36, Women, 100m Medley, International Rating

Rank YB Time 50m 100m

DNS KHIRESH, Lyudmyla 57 MSC Euro-Lviv

Event 37 Men, 400m Freestyle 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 4:37.38 885
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:40.94 34.91 250m: 2:52.45 35.73 350m: 4:03.90 35.56

100m: 1:06.03 34.54 200m: 2:16.72 35.78 300m: 3:28.34 35.89 400m: 4:37.38 33.48

2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 4:42.33 840
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:41.93 36.03 250m: 2:55.19 37.03 350m: 4:07.77 36.14

100m: 1:05.90 34.82 200m: 2:18.16 36.23 300m: 3:31.63 36.44 400m: 4:42.33 34.56

3. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 4:59.60 703
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:50.77 38.18 250m: 3:07.27 38.46 350m: 4:24.08 38.62

100m: 1:12.59 37.67 200m: 2:28.81 38.04 300m: 3:45.46 38.19 400m: 4:59.60 35.52

4. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 5:13.15 615
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:51.29 38.88 250m: 3:11.26 40.59 350m: 4:33.44 41.37

100m: 1:12.41 38.13 200m: 2:30.67 39.38 300m: 3:52.07 40.81 400m: 5:13.15 39.71

5. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 4:49.63 611
50m: 34.64 34.64 150m: 1:48.47 37.01 250m: 3:01.68 36.36 350m: 4:14.00 35.97

100m: 1:11.46 36.82 200m: 2:25.32 36.85 300m: 3:38.03 36.35 400m: 4:49.63 35.63

6. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 4:57.17 528
50m: 33.74 33.74 150m: 1:49.20 38.32 250m: 3:05.52 37.81 350m: 4:21.12 37.53

100m: 1:10.88 37.14 200m: 2:27.71 38.51 300m: 3:43.59 38.07 400m: 4:57.17 36.05

7. BRUCKNER, Markus 71 Wiener Sport Club 5:05.14 523
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 1:50.10 38.11 250m: 3:07.73 38.88 350m: 4:26.84 39.45

100m: 1:11.99 38.01 200m: 2:28.85 38.75 300m: 3:47.39 39.66 400m: 5:05.14 38.30

8. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 6:24.11 511
50m: 43.58 43.58 150m: 2:20.79 48.99 250m: 3:58.94 48.21 350m: 5:38.41 49.85

100m: 1:31.80 48.22 200m: 3:10.73 49.94 300m: 4:48.56 49.62 400m: 6:24.11 45.70

DNS FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien

International Rating

1. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 4:37.38 885
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:40.94 34.91 250m: 2:52.45 35.73 350m: 4:03.90 35.56

100m: 1:06.03 34.54 200m: 2:16.72 35.78 300m: 3:28.34 35.89 400m: 4:37.38 33.48

2. LOEWY, Thomas 66 SC Hakoah Wien 4:42.33 840
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:41.93 36.03 250m: 2:55.19 37.03 350m: 4:07.77 36.14

100m: 1:05.90 34.82 200m: 2:18.16 36.23 300m: 3:31.63 36.44 400m: 4:42.33 34.56

3. MOLNAR, Gergely 80 Vasas Sport Club 4:24.65 767
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:36.07 33.61 250m: 2:44.24 34.26 350m: 3:52.14 33.81

100m: 1:02.46 32.67 200m: 2:09.98 33.91 300m: 3:18.33 34.09 400m: 4:24.65 32.51

4. TSCHUGGUEL, Walter 66 SC Diana Wien 4:59.60 703
50m: 34.92 34.92 150m: 1:50.77 38.18 250m: 3:07.27 38.46 350m: 4:24.08 38.62

100m: 1:12.59 37.67 200m: 2:28.81 38.04 300m: 3:45.46 38.19 400m: 4:59.60 35.52

5. BERGER, Kurt 66 ASV Wien 5:13.15 615
50m: 34.28 34.28 150m: 1:51.29 38.88 250m: 3:11.26 40.59 350m: 4:33.44 41.37

100m: 1:12.41 38.13 200m: 2:30.67 39.38 300m: 3:52.07 40.81 400m: 5:13.15 39.71

6. NAGL, Norbert 68 Schwimm Union Wien 4:49.63 611
50m: 34.64 34.64 150m: 1:48.47 37.01 250m: 3:01.68 36.36 350m: 4:14.00 35.97

100m: 1:11.46 36.82 200m: 2:25.32 36.85 300m: 3:38.03 36.35 400m: 4:49.63 35.63
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Event 37, Men, 400m Freestyle, International Rating

Rank YB Time

7. SPITZWIESER, Manfred 83 ASV Wien 4:57.17 528
50m: 33.74 33.74 150m: 1:49.20 38.32 250m: 3:05.52 37.81 350m: 4:21.12 37.53

100m: 1:10.88 37.14 200m: 2:27.71 38.51 300m: 3:43.59 38.07 400m: 4:57.17 36.05

8. BRUCKNER, Markus 71 Wiener Sport Club 5:05.14 523
50m: 33.98 33.98 150m: 1:50.10 38.11 250m: 3:07.73 38.88 350m: 4:26.84 39.45

100m: 1:11.99 38.01 200m: 2:28.85 38.75 300m: 3:47.39 39.66 400m: 5:05.14 38.30

9. BEIG, Robert 48 SC Hakoah Wien 6:24.11 511
50m: 43.58 43.58 150m: 2:20.79 48.99 250m: 3:58.94 48.21 350m: 5:38.41 49.85

100m: 1:31.80 48.22 200m: 3:10.73 49.94 300m: 4:48.56 49.62 400m: 6:24.11 45.70

10. SCHOETTL, Robert 74 SV Woerthersee 5:34.67 371
50m: 37.17 37.17 150m: 2:00.58 42.48 250m: 3:26.81 43.64 350m: 4:54.89 44.09

100m: 1:18.10 40.93 200m: 2:43.17 42.59 300m: 4:10.80 43.99 400m: 5:34.67 39.78

11. LAD, Gergely 79 Vasas Sport Club 5:43.58 350
50m: 32.45 32.45 150m: 1:57.32 44.26 250m: 3:30.86 46.66 350m: 5:02.78 45.62

100m: 1:13.06 40.61 200m: 2:44.20 46.88 300m: 4:17.16 46.30 400m: 5:43.58 40.80

12. FIALA, Michael 79 PVK Brno 5:44.13 349
50m: 37.84 37.84 150m: 2:03.15 43.52 250m: 3:32.04 44.67 350m: 5:04.01 46.66

100m: 1:19.63 41.79 200m: 2:47.37 44.22 300m: 4:17.35 45.31 400m: 5:44.13 40.12

DSQ CIGAS, Peter 70 AQUATICS Nitra 4:48.58
G02 - The swimmer started before the starting signal.

50m: 33.18 33.18 150m: 1:45.99 36.21 250m: 2:59.28 36.32 350m: 4:12.65 36.64
100m: 1:09.78 36.60 200m: 2:22.96 36.97 300m: 3:36.01 36.73 400m: 4:48.58 35.93

DNS KUKHARYEV, Igor 66 Zhytomyr Aqua Masters
DNS FERNESI, Josef 56 SC Hakoah Wien

Event 38 Women, 400m Freestyle 1991 and older
13.03.2016 Results

Rank YB Time

Viennese Rating

1. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 6:23.00 770
50m: 43.28 43.28 150m: 2:20.45 48.72 250m: 3:58.60 48.86 350m: 5:35.74 48.57

100m: 1:31.73 48.45 200m: 3:09.74 49.29 300m: 4:47.17 48.57 400m: 6:23.00 47.26

2. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 4:57.71 728
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:48.56 37.62 250m: 3:04.16 37.75 350m: 4:20.17 38.00

100m: 1:10.94 36.84 200m: 2:26.41 37.85 300m: 3:42.17 38.01 400m: 4:57.71 37.54

3. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 SC Hakoah Wien 5:29.99 653
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 2:00.50 41.74 250m: 3:24.33 42.09 350m: 4:48.57 42.11

100m: 1:18.76 40.63 200m: 2:42.24 41.74 300m: 4:06.46 42.13 400m: 5:29.99 41.42

4. CHOUN, Corinna 87 SC Hakoah Wien 5:28.12 544
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 2:00.15 42.09 250m: 3:24.19 41.58 350m: 4:48.07 41.91

100m: 1:18.06 40.91 200m: 2:42.61 42.46 300m: 4:06.16 41.97 400m: 5:28.12 40.05

5. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 5:52.29 537
50m: 37.59 37.59 150m: 2:05.44 45.32 250m: 3:36.05 45.28 350m: 5:08.54 46.28

100m: 1:20.12 42.53 200m: 2:50.77 45.33 300m: 4:22.26 46.21 400m: 5:52.29 43.75

6. TRAUB, Monika 67 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 6:11.97 444
50m: 36.78 36.78 150m: 2:04.57 45.89 250m: 3:40.10 48.09 350m: 5:21.65 51.75

100m: 1:18.68 41.90 200m: 2:52.01 47.44 300m: 4:29.90 49.80 400m: 6:11.97 50.32

7. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 6:26.34 407
50m: 42.67 42.67 150m: 2:18.25 48.96 250m: 3:57.98 49.85 350m: 5:38.18 50.02

100m: 1:29.29 46.62 200m: 3:08.13 49.88 300m: 4:48.16 50.18 400m: 6:26.34 48.16
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Event 38, Women, 400m Freestyle, Viennese Rating

Rank YB Time

8. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 8:11.13 172
50m: 53.30 53.30 150m: 2:56.14 1:02.48 250m: 5:02.21 1:02.94 350m: 7:07.03 1:01.27

100m: 1:53.66 1:00.36 200m: 3:59.27 1:03.13 300m: 6:05.76 1:03.55 400m: 8:11.13 1:04.10

International Rating

1. SZOKOL, Dianna 71 Nyirsenior 97 4:41.87 1021
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:42.41 34.93 250m: 2:53.84 35.85 350m: 4:06.03 36.33

100m: 1:07.48 34.76 200m: 2:17.99 35.58 300m: 3:29.70 35.86 400m: 4:41.87 35.84

2. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 5:26.86 952
50m: 36.10 36.10 150m: 1:57.89 41.92 250m: 3:22.51 42.29 350m: 4:46.91 41.96

100m: 1:15.97 39.87 200m: 2:40.22 42.33 300m: 4:04.95 42.44 400m: 5:26.86 39.95

3. STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 SC Hakoah Wien 6:23.00 770
50m: 43.28 43.28 150m: 2:20.45 48.72 250m: 3:58.60 48.86 350m: 5:35.74 48.57

100m: 1:31.73 48.45 200m: 3:09.74 49.29 300m: 4:47.17 48.57 400m: 6:23.00 47.26

4. STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 SC Hakoah Wien 4:57.71 728
50m: 34.10 34.10 150m: 1:48.56 37.62 250m: 3:04.16 37.75 350m: 4:20.17 38.00

100m: 1:10.94 36.84 200m: 2:26.41 37.85 300m: 3:42.17 38.01 400m: 4:57.71 37.54

5. CZIFRIK, Hajnalka 66 Szechy T. SI Sopron 5:20.25 714
50m: 35.86 35.86 150m: 1:55.31 40.37 250m: 3:18.29 41.60 350m: 4:41.16 41.09

100m: 1:14.94 39.08 200m: 2:36.69 41.38 300m: 4:00.07 41.78 400m: 5:20.25 39.09

6. REMENYI, Ute 39 Salzburger TV 7:41.63 696
50m: 50.99 50.99 150m: 2:46.23 58.84 250m: 4:46.18 1:00.31 350m: 6:44.90 59.05

100m: 1:47.39 56.40 200m: 3:45.87 59.64 300m: 5:45.85 59.67 400m: 7:41.63 56.73

7. ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 SC Hakoah Wien 5:29.99 653
50m: 38.13 38.13 150m: 2:00.50 41.74 250m: 3:24.33 42.09 350m: 4:48.57 42.11

100m: 1:18.76 40.63 200m: 2:42.24 41.74 300m: 4:06.46 42.13 400m: 5:29.99 41.42

8. RIGO, Melinda 84 Vasas Sport Club 5:22.30 611
50m: 36.14 36.14 150m: 1:57.52 41.13 250m: 3:20.73 41.50 350m: 4:42.89 40.82

100m: 1:16.39 40.25 200m: 2:39.23 41.71 300m: 4:02.07 41.34 400m: 5:22.30 39.41

9. CHOUN, Corinna 87 SC Hakoah Wien 5:28.12 544
50m: 37.15 37.15 150m: 2:00.15 42.09 250m: 3:24.19 41.58 350m: 4:48.07 41.91

100m: 1:18.06 40.91 200m: 2:42.61 42.46 300m: 4:06.16 41.97 400m: 5:28.12 40.05

10. PLIESSNIG, Ingrid 64 ASV Wien 5:52.29 537
50m: 37.59 37.59 150m: 2:05.44 45.32 250m: 3:36.05 45.28 350m: 5:08.54 46.28

100m: 1:20.12 42.53 200m: 2:50.77 45.33 300m: 4:22.26 46.21 400m: 5:52.29 43.75

11. TRAUB, Monika 67 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 6:11.97 444
50m: 36.78 36.78 150m: 2:04.57 45.89 250m: 3:40.10 48.09 350m: 5:21.65 51.75

100m: 1:18.68 41.90 200m: 2:52.01 47.44 300m: 4:29.90 49.80 400m: 6:11.97 50.32

12. GRUNICKE, Vicki 76 SV Woerthersee 6:06.08 432
50m: 40.50 40.50 150m: 2:14.26 47.82 250m: 3:48.35 46.98 350m: 5:21.62 46.45

100m: 1:26.44 45.94 200m: 3:01.37 47.11 300m: 4:35.17 46.82 400m: 6:06.08 44.46

13. HOENECKE, Angelika 63 Wiener Sport Club 6:26.34 407
50m: 42.67 42.67 150m: 2:18.25 48.96 250m: 3:57.98 49.85 350m: 5:38.18 50.02

100m: 1:29.29 46.62 200m: 3:08.13 49.88 300m: 4:48.16 50.18 400m: 6:26.34 48.16

14. DINNYES, Ildiko 61 Egri Senior Uszoclub 8:09.58 283
50m: 52.72 52.72 150m: 2:53.42 1:00.88 250m: 5:00.27 1:04.59 350m: 7:06.48 1:01.52

100m: 1:52.54 59.82 200m: 3:55.68 1:02.26 300m: 6:04.96 1:04.69 400m: 8:09.58 1:03.10

15. WYCISK, Agata 85 SC Diana Wien 8:11.13 172
50m: 53.30 53.30 150m: 2:56.14 1:02.48 250m: 5:02.21 1:02.94 350m: 7:07.03 1:01.27

100m: 1:53.66 1:00.36 200m: 3:59.27 1:03.13 300m: 6:05.76 1:03.55 400m: 8:11.13 1:04.10
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Event 39 Men, 4 x 50m Medley International Rating
13.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 2:09.01 610
DRUSHININ, Dmitrij 70 +0,67 30.44 LOEWY, Thomas 66 +0,53 28.25
BEIG, Robert 48 +0,70 43.77 NETOPILEK, Matthias 80 +0,16 26.55

2. SC Vienna Oldies 1 Swim Club Vienna Oldies 2:11.65 574
KOCSI, Josef 47 +0,78 37.21 WIKLUND, Michael 64 +0,17 29.87
PAJEK, Arno 68 +0,16 36.96 STEYER, Christian 66 +0,24 27.61

3. ASV 1 ASV Wien 2:10.38 524
DOYLE, Mike 59 +0,67 36.32 MARTINEZ MORENO, Mauricio 81 +0,51 32.12
BERGER, Kurt 66 +0,36 35.69 LIBERDA, Jakub 85 +0,33 26.25

4. ATUS Graz 1 ATUS Graz 2:21.32 411
RAITH, Michael 73 +0,60 32.38 KOELLI, Montgomery 72 +0,53 31.72
HOEGER, Walter 60 +0,51 43.54 MARIANI, Antonio 80 +0,64 33.68

Event 40 Women, 4 x 50m Medley International Rating
13.03.2016 Results

Rank Time

1. Hakoah 1 SC Hakoah Wien 2:42.64 449
STOCKINGER, Michaela 55 +0,88 45.92 STROSCHNEIDER, Tanja 90 35.85
HAJDU, Judit 59 46.83 ROSENBLATT, Lisa 63 +0,51 34.04
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All EventsBest performance by points
Points: DSV Masters 13

Women, 1991 and older

1. BOHUSLAVKOVA, Hana 68 Neptun Masters - plavecky klub 100m Breaststroke 1:17.19 1067
2. KUTSCHBACH, Barbara 58 SU Generali Salzburg 800m Freestyle 11:03.59 1035
3. LANG, Petra 69 AT Graz 100m Backstroke 1:10.19 1032

Men, 1991 and older

1. SMERDA, Rudolf 43 PVK Brno 200m Butterfly 3:02.81 1214
2. PAVLIK, Rastislav 60 KPS Nereus Zilina 100m Medley 1:05.57 1174
3. RABER, Wolfgang 66 EW DONAU SC 1903 100m Backstroke 1:02.13 1137
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